# 900419586 08/31/2017

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM441557

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TECHSTYLE, INC.	FORMERLY Just Fabulous, Inc.	08/31/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE
SHOEDAZZLE.COM, INC.	·	08/31/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE
PERSONAL RETAILING, INC.		08/31/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE
FABLETICS, LLC		08/31/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	White Oak Global Advisors, LLC
Street Address:	3 Embarcadero Center, Suite 550
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94111
Entity Type:	COMPANY COMPANY
<del></del>	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4026688	BAG FABULOUS
Registration Number:	4506885	BEAU+ASHE
Registration Number:	4265558	FABKIDS
Registration Number:	4731957	FABLETICS
Registration Number:	4507778	FABLETICS
Registration Number:	4662161	FABLETICS
Registration Number:	4478982	IZABELLA RUE
Registration Number:	4115866	JU JUSTFABULOUS
Registration Number:	4362499	JF
Registration Number:	4183738	JUST FAB
Registration Number:	4292790	JUST FAB
Registration Number:	4293503	JUST FAB
Registration Number:	4010248	JUST FABULOUS
Registration Number:	4355611	JUST FABULOUS
Registration Number:	4513511	LEILA STONE

TRADEMARK REEL: 006144 FRAME: 0563

900419586

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86567855	LIVE YOUR PASSION
Serial Number:	86979283	LIVE YOUR PASSION
Registration Number:	4778129	PAINTFAB
Registration Number:	4489468	PAPER FOX
Registration Number:	4016502	S SHOE FABULOUS
Registration Number:	3939065	S SHOE FABULOUS
Registration Number:	4475988	SCENE BY *
Registration Number:	4026689	SHOE FABULOUS
Registration Number:	3945997	SHOE FABULOUS
Registration Number:	3736740	SHOEDAZZLE
Registration Number:	4706568	SHOEDAZZLE
Registration Number:	4489330	SIGNATURE BY *
Serial Number:	87130436	TECHSTYLE
Serial Number:	87130443	TECHSTYLE FASHION GROUP
Serial Number:	87130447	TECHSTYLE FASHION GROUP T
Serial Number:	87130445	Т

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2139963305

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2136836305

Email: williamwolff@paulhastings.com
Correspondent Name: William Wolff c/o Paul Hastings LLP
Address Line 1: 515 South Flower Street, 25th Floor
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	92928.00006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William Wolff
SIGNATURE:	/William Wolff/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2017

### **Total Attachments: 90**

source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page1.tif source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page3.tif source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page3.tif source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page4.tif source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page5.tif source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page6.tif source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page7.tif source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page8.tif source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page9.tif source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page9.tif

source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page11.tif source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page12.tif source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page13.tif source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page14.tif source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page15.tif source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page16.tif source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page17.tif source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page18.tif source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page19.tif source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page20.tif source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page21.tif source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page22.tif source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page23.tif source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page24.tif source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page25.tif source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page26.tif source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page27.tif source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page28.tif source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page29.tif source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page30.tif source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page31.tif source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page32.tif source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page33.tif source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page34.tif source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page35.tif source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page36.tif source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page37.tif source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page38.tif source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page39.tif source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page40.tif source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page41.tif source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page42.tif source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page43.tif source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page44.tif source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page45.tif source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page46.tif source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page47.tif source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page48.tif source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page49.tif source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page50.tif source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page51.tif source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page52.tif source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page53.tif source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page54.tif source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page55.tif source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page56.tif source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page57.tif source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page58.tif

source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreer	ment (Executed) (2)#page59.tif
source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreer	ment (Executed) (2)#page60.tif
source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreer	ment (Executed) (2)#page61.tif
source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreer	ment (Executed) (2)#page62.tif
source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreer	ment (Executed) (2)#page63.tif
source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreer	ment (Executed) (2)#page64.tif
source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreer	ment (Executed) (2)#page65.tif
source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreer	ment (Executed) (2)#page66.tif
source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreer	ment (Executed) (2)#page67.tif
source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreer	ment (Executed) (2)#page68.tif
source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreer	ment (Executed) (2)#page69.tif
source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreer	ment (Executed) (2)#page70.tif
source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreer	ment (Executed) (2)#page71.tif
source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreer	ment (Executed) (2)#page72.tif
source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreer	ment (Executed) (2)#page73.tif
source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreer	ment (Executed) (2)#page74.tif
source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreer	ment (Executed) (2)#page75.tif
source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreer	, , , , .
source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreer	ment (Executed) (2)#page77.tif
source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreer	ment (Executed) (2)#page78.tif
source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreer	ment (Executed) (2)#page79.tif
source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreer	, , , , .
source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreer	
source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreer	, , , . •
source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreer	ment (Executed) (2)#page83.tif
source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreer	, , , ,
source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreer	, , , , .
source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreer	, , , , .
source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreer	ment (Executed) (2)#page87.tif
source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreer	ment (Executed) (2)#page88.tif
source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreer	, , , , ,
source=TechStyle - AR Trademark Security Agreer	nent (Executed) (2)#page90.tif

### AMENDED AND RESTATED TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This AMENDED AND RESTATED TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (as amended, supplemented and/or otherwise modified from time to time, this "Agreement"), dated as of August 31, 2017, is among TECHSTYLE, INC., a Delaware corporation (f/k/a Just Fabulous, Inc.) ("TechStyle"), SHOEDAZZLE.COM, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Dazzle"), FABLETICS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Fabletics"), PERSONAL RETAILING, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Personal" and, collectively with TechStyle, Dazzle, and Fabletics, the "Grantors" and each individually, the "Grantor"), and WHITE OAK GLOBAL ADVISORS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Administrative Agent"), as Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Lenders party to that certain Loan Agreement (as hereinafter defined).

### RECITALS

- A. Grantors have entered into that certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of August 31, 2015 (as amended, supplemented and/or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), among TechStyle as Borrower, Dazzle, Personal, Fabletics and the other subsidiaries of TechStyle from time to time party thereto as guarantors, the several entities from time to time party thereto as lenders (collectively, "Lenders"), and Administrative Agent, pursuant to which Lenders have agreed, subject to certain terms and conditions, to extend various financial accommodations to Grantor.
- B. Pursuant to the Loan Agreement, each Grantor grants, pledges and assigns to Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Lenders a security interest in, among other assets, the Intellectual Property (as defined in the Loan Agreement) owned by such Grantor.
- C. Each Grantor has duly authorized the execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration (the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged), and in order to induce Lenders to extend credit to TechStyle pursuant to the Loan Agreement, each Grantor agrees, for the benefit of Administrative Agent, as follows:

- Section 1. Definitions. Unless the context otherwise requires, each capitalized term used but not otherwise defined herein has the meaning ascribed thereto in the Loan Agreement.
- Section 2. Grant of Security Interest. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, to secure the prompt payment and performance when due of all of the Obligations, each Grantor hereby grants, pledges and assigns a security interest to Administrative Agent in and to, all of the following, whether now owned or hereafter acquired (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):
  - (a) all trademarks, trade names, corporate names, business names, trade styles, service marks, logos, other source or business identifiers, prints and labels on which any of the foregoing have appeared or appear, designs and general intangibles of like nature (whether registered or unregistered), all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications in connection therewith, including all registrations, recordings and applications in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any State or Territory thereof, or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, including without limitation those trademarks listed on **Schedule A** attached hereto and the goodwill associated therewith (all of the foregoing are sometimes hereinafter individually and/or collectively referred to as the "*Trademarks*");

- (b) subject to the terms of the Loan Agreement, all rights under or interest in any trademark license agreements with any other party, whether such Grantor is a licensee or licensor under any such license agreement, except to the extent where such grant, pledge or assignment is a breach or causes a modification to, or would breach or cause a modification to, with notice, passage of time or both, the terms and conditions of such license agreement (all of the foregoing are hereinafter referred to collectively as the "*Trademark Licenses*"); and
- (c) all income, royalties, damages, payments and proceeds at any time due or payable to such Grantor under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all of such Grantor's rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof, subject to the terms of any license or other similar agreement, as the case may be.
- Section 3. New Trademarks. If, before the Obligations shall have been paid in full, any Grantor shall obtain rights to any new Trademarks or Trademark Licenses, the provisions of Section 2 shall automatically apply thereto. Each Grantor shall promptly update Schedule A attached hereto as necessary, but no more frequently than once per fiscal quarter, and each Grantor shall provide written notice to Administrative Agent of such updates on a fiscal quarterly basis. Each Grantor authorizes Administrative Agent to modify this Agreement by amending Schedule A attached hereto to reflect such updates.
- Section 4. Administrative Agent's Right to Sue. Each Grantor shall have the right to bring any opposition proceedings, interferences, cancellation proceedings, or lawsuits in its own name to enforce or protect the Trademarks, provided that during the continuance of an Event of Default, such Grantor shall seek the prior written consent of Administrative Agent, which will not be unreasonably withheld or delayed, in which event Administrative Agent may, if necessary, be joined or named as a nominal party to such suit if Administrative Agent shall have been satisfied that it is not thereby incurring or has been adequately indemnified against any risk of liability because of such joinder. Each Grantor hereby agrees that, notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained herein or in the Loan Documents, as between such Grantor and Administrative Agent, such Grantor shall assume full and complete responsibility for the prosecution, defense, enforcement or any other necessary or desirable actions in connection with all or any of the Trademark Collateral so long as such Grantor is the owner of such Each Grantor shall promptly, upon demand, reimburse and indemnify Trademark Collateral. Administrative Agent for all damages, costs, and expenses, including attorneys' fees, incurred by Administrative Agent in the fulfillment of the provisions of this Section 4.
- Section 5. Loan Agreement. This Agreement has been executed and delivered by each Grantor for the purpose of registering the security interest of Administrative Agent in the Trademark Collateral with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The security interest granted hereby has

been granted as a supplement to, and not in limitation of, the security interest granted to Lenders under the Loan Agreement. The Loan Agreement (and all rights and remedies of each Lender thereunder) shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms and are incorporated herein by this reference.

Section 6. Release of Security Interest. Upon the payment in full of the Obligations or otherwise in accordance with the terms of the Loan Agreement, the Trademark Collateral shall be released from the security interest granted hereby and in the Loan Agreement and all obligations of each Grantor hereunder shall terminate, all without delivery of any instrument or performance of any act by any party, and all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral shall revert to the applicable Grantor. At the request and expense of Grantors, Administrative Agent shall promptly execute and deliver to the applicable Grantor all instruments and other documents as may be reasonably necessary to release the security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral that has been granted hereunder.

Section 7. Acknowledgment. Each Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Loan Agreement, the terms and provisions of which (including the remedies provided for therein) are incorporated herein by this reference.

Section 8. Loan Document. This Agreement is a Loan Document executed pursuant to the Loan Agreement and shall (unless otherwise expressly indicated herein) be construed, administered and applied in accordance with the terms and provisions of the Loan Agreement.

Section 9. Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto in different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract.

Section 10. Effect of Amendment and Restatement. Upon the effectiveness hereof, this Agreement amends and restates in its entirety that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 31, 2015 among TechStyle (f/k/a Just Fabulous, Inc.), Dazzle, Personal, and Administrative Agent (the "Existing Trademark Security Agreement"). The execution and delivery of this Agreement and the consummation of the transactions contemplated hereby are not intended by the parties to be, and shall not constitute a novation or an accord and satisfaction of the Obligations, the Guaranteed Obligations or any other obligations owing to any Lending Party under the Existing Trademark Security Agreement or any other Loan Document. Each of the parties hereto hereby acknowledges and agrees that the grant of the security interests in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to Section 2 hereof is not intended to, nor shall it be construed to or constitute a release of any prior security interests granted by any Grantor in favor of Administrative Agent in or to any Trademark Collateral or any other property of such Grantor, but is intended to constitute a reinstatement and reconfirmation of the prior security interests granted by TechStyle, Dazzle, and Personal in favor of Administrative Agent in and to the Trademark Collateral.

Section 11. GOVERNING LAW; JURISDICTION; ETC.

(a) GOVERNING LAW. THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE INTERNAL LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

- (b) SUBMISSION TO JURISDICTION. EACH OF THE PARTIES HERETO IRREVOCABLY AND UNCONDITIONALLY SUBMITS, FOR ITSELF AND ITS PROPERTY, TO THE NONEXCLUSIVE JURISDICTION OF THE COURTS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA SITTING IN THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO AND OF THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA, AND ANY APPELLATE COURT FROM ANY THEREOF, IN ANY ACTION OR PROCEEDING ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS AGREEMENT OR ANY OTHER LOAN DOCUMENT TO WHICH EACH IS A PARTY, OR FOR RECOGNITION OR ENFORCEMENT OF ANY JUDGMENT, AND EACH OF THE PARTIES HERETO IRREVOCABLY AND UNCONDITIONALLY AGREES THAT ALL CLAIMS IN RESPECT OF ANY SUCH ACTION OR PROCEEDING MAY BE HEARD AND DETERMINED IN SUCH STATE COURTS OR, TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAWS, IN SUCH FEDERAL COURTS. EACH OF THE PARTIES HERETO AGREES THAT A FINAL JUDGMENT IN ANY SUCH ACTION OR PROCEEDING SHALL BE CONCLUSIVE AND MAY BE ENFORCED IN OTHER JURISDICTIONS BY SUIT ON THE JUDGMENT OR IN ANY OTHER MANNER PROVIDED BY LAW. NOTHING IN THIS AGREEMENT OR IN ANY OTHER LOAN DOCUMENT SHALL AFFECT ANY RIGHT THAT ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT OR ANY LENDER MAY OTHERWISE HAVE TO BRING ANY ACTION OR PROCEEDING RELATING TO THIS AGREEMENT OR ANY OTHER LOAN DOCUMENT AGAINST ANY LOAN PARTY OR ANY OF ITS PROPERTIES IN THE COURTS OF ANY OTHER JURISDICTION.
- (c) Waiver of Venue. Each of the parties hereto irrevocably and unconditionally waives, to the fullest extent permitted by applicable Laws, any objection that it may now or hereafter have to the laying of venue of any action or proceeding arising out of or relating to this Agreement or any other Loan Document in any court referred to in subsection (b) of this Section 11. Each of the parties hereto hereby irrevocably waives, to the fullest extent permitted by applicable Laws, the defense of an inconvenient forum to the maintenance of such action or proceeding in any such court.
- (d) Service of Process. Each party hereto irrevocably consents to service of process in the manner provided for notices in Section 10.02 of the Loan Agreement. Nothing in this Agreement will affect the right of any party hereto to serve process in any other manner permitted by applicable Laws.

### Section 12. WAIVER OF RIGHT TO JURY TRIAL.

TO THE EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, EACH OF THE PARTIES HERETO HEREBY WAIVES ITS RIGHT TO A JURY TRIAL OF ANY CLAIM. EACH OF THE PARTIES HERETO REPRESENTS THAT EACH HAS REVIEWED THIS WAIVER AND EACH KNOWINGLY AND VOLUNTARILY WAIVES ITS JURY TRIAL RIGHTS FOLLOWING CONSULTATION WITH LEGAL COUNSEL ON SUCH MATTERS. IN THE EVENT OF LITIGATION, A COPY OF THIS AGREEMENT MAY BE FILED AS A WRITTEN CONSENT TO A TRIAL BY THE COURT.

IN THE EVENT THAT ANY SUCH ACTION IS COMMENCED OR MAINTAINED IN ANY COURT IN THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AND THE WAIVER OF JURY TRIAL SET FORTH ABOVE IS NOT ENFORCEABLE, AND EACH PARTY TO SUCH ACTION DOES NOT SUBSEQUENTLY WAIVE IN AN EFFECTIVE MANNER UNDER CALIFORNIA LAW ITS RIGHT TO A TRIAL BY JURY, THE PARTIES HERETO HEREBY ELECT TO PROCEED AS FOLLOWS:

4

THE PARTIES AGREE, AND HEREBY AGREE TO ADVISE THE APPLICABLE COURT, THAT THE ADJUDICATION OF ANY SUCH ACTION OR PROCEEDING (AND ALL RELATED CLAIMS) SHALL BE MADE PURSUANT TO CALIFORNIA CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE SECTION 638 BY A REFEREE (WHO SHALL BE A SINGLE ACTIVE OR RETIRED JUDGE) WHO SHALL HEAR AND DETERMINE ALL OF THE ISSUES IN SUCH ACTION OR PROCEEDING (WHETHER OF FACT OR OF LAW) AND REPORT A STATEMENT OF DECISION, PROVIDED THAT, AT THE OPTION OF ANY PARTY TO SUCH PROCEEDING, ANY SUCH ISSUES PERTAINING TO A "PROVISIONAL REMEDY" (AS DEFINED IN CALIFORNIA CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE SECTION 1281.8), AND ANY NON-JUDICIAL FORECLOSURE OF ANY SECURITY INTERESTS IN REAL OR PERSONAL PROPERTY, THE EXERCISE OF SELF HELP REMEDIES (INCLUDING SET-OFF), THE APPOINTMENT OF A RECEIVER SHALL BE HEARD AND DETERMINED BY THE COURT; AND (B) WITHOUT LIMITING THE GENERALITY OF SECTION 10.04 OF THE LOAN AGREEMENT, BORROWERS SHALL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE TO PAY ALL FEES AND EXPENSES OF ANY REFEREE APPOINTED IN SUCH ACTION OR PROCEEDING.

THE REFEREE SHALL BE AN ACTIVE OR RETIRED JUDGE OR JUSTICE SELECTED BY MUTUAL WRITTEN AGREEMENT OF THE PARTIES. IF THE PARTIES DO NOT AGREE WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF A WRITTEN REQUEST TO DO SO BY ANY PARTY, THEN, UPON REQUEST OF ANY PARTY, THE REFEREE SHALL BE SELECTED BY THE PRESIDING JUDGE OF THE COURT (OR HIS OR HER REPRESENTATIVE). A REQUEST FOR APPOINTMENT OF A REFEREE MAY BE HEARD ON AN EX PARTE OR EXPEDITED BASIS, AND THE PARTIES AGREE THAT IRREPARABLE HARM WOULD RESULT IF EX PARTE RELIEF IS NOT GRANTED.

The referee shall be required to determine all issues in accordance with existing Applicable case law and statutory law. The rules of evidence applicable to proceedings at law in the court will be applicable to the reference proceeding. The referee shall be empowered to enter equitable as well as legal relief, enter equitable orders that will be binding on the parties and rule on any motion that would be authorized in a court proceeding. The referee shall issue a decision at the close of the reference proceeding that disposes of all claims of the parties that are the subject of the reference. Pursuant to California Code of Civil Procedure Section 644, such decision shall be entered by the Court as a judgment or an order in the same manner as if the action had been tried by the court and any such decision will be final, binding and conclusive. The parties reserve the right to appeal from the final judgment or order or from any appealable decision or order entered by the referee. The parties reserve the right to findings of fact, conclusions of laws, a written statement of decision, and the right to move for a new trial or a different judgment, which new trial, if granted, is also to be a reference proceeding under this provision.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS.]

5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first written above.

TECHSTYLE, INC., as Grantor

Name: Matt Foju Title: Secretary

SHOEDAZZLE.COM, INC., as Grantor

Name: Matt Fojut,

Title: Secretary

PERSONAL RETAILING, INC., as Grantor

Mame: Matt Foint

Title: Secretary

FABLETICS, LLC,

as Grantor

Name: Matt Fojut

Title: Secretary

WHITE OAK GLOBAL ADVISORS, LLC, as Administrative Agent

By:

Name:

Barbara Mikee

# SCHEDULE A TO AMENDED AND RESTATED TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

# **TRADEMARKS**

[See attached.]

LEGAL\_US\_E # 130060285.3 92928.00006

# Schedule A to Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement

	Australia			United States of America FABKIDS	OHIEM BIRDS OF UTHERING PEACE PARTY	Traited Otation of America	United States of America BAG FABULOUS	COUNTRY
	FABLETICS			i FABKIDS	DEACTABLE	DE ATT. A CTIE	BAG FABULOUS	MARK
	Registered			Registered	registered	D	Registered	STATUS
	Jun 17, 2013 1171368			Oct 25, 2011 85455857	NOV 21, 2012 00100001	Na. 77 2012	Dec 10, 2009 77891039	FILANG DATE
	171368			5458857	5700357	5700057	7891039	FILING
	Jun 17, 2013 1171368			Dec 25, 2012 4265558	Apr. 1, 2014 TO00000	A 1 2014	Sep 13, 2011 4026688	REGISTRATION DATE
	1171368			4265558	7500005	150,005	4026688	REGISTRATION NUMBER
25	18	45	35	25	5			CLASS
Sportswear and active wear, transely, sthort sleeved t- shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, paullover hooded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless t-shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless long sleeved tops, seamless sports bras, seamless long sleeved tops, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless pants, woven or kair short sleeved tops, woven or knir long sleeved tops, woven or knir tank tops without support, woven or knir tank tops with built in support, woven or trair swear shirts, woven or knir hooded jackets, woven or knir jackets, woven or knir boded jackets, woven or knir jackets, woven or knir tegsings, woven or knir onterwer, jackets, woven or knir leggings, woven or knir pants, woven or knir captic, woven or knir shorts, socks, scawes, clothing, namely, headwear, jackets, jogging outfits, leggings, pants, pullovers, scawes, staints, shorts, sports bras, socks, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands	Sports bags, exercise bags in the nature of gym bags and athletic bags, handbags, duffle bags, all-purpose athletic bags, shoulder bags	Personalized fashion consulting services in the field of children's clothing, shoes and accessories	Online retail store services featuring children's clothing, shoes, accessories, books, toys and giftware; computerized on-line ordering services in the field of children's clothing, shoes, accessories, books, toys and giftware	Children's clothing, namely, tops, pants, skirts, Jackets, dresses, outerwear, namely, coats, sweaters, nightwear, sleepwear, athletic pants and infant bodysuits; children's accessories, namely, shoes, headbands, scarves and hats	Footwear	Online retail store services featuring bags, handbags and luggage	All purpose carrying bags, handbags and luggage	GOODS AND SERVICES
	Just Fabulous, Inc.			Personal Retailing, Inc	SHOCGAZZIC COIII, IIIC.	Chadard and In	TechStyle, Inc.	APPLICANT

Canada	Bahrain	Bahrain		
	heri.	·		
FABLETICS	FABLETICS	FABLETICS		
Re	Re	R		
Registered	Registered	Registered		
Jun 17, 2013 1631494	Dec 25, 2016 118156	Dec 25, 2016 118155		
3 1631494	6 118156	6 118155		
Jun 7, 2016	Jul 11, 2017 118156	Jul 11, 2017 118155		
Jun 7, 2016 TMA940200	7118156	,118125		
18	35	25	45	35
Sports bags, exercise bags in the nature of gym bags and athletic bags, handbags, luggage; travel bags, travel cases, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, duffle bags, all-purpose athletic bags, shoulder bags	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing; retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing	Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved Heshiris, long sleeved t-shiris, pullover hooded sweatshirts, pullover shiris, seamless shirtis, seamless tank tops, seamless shorts, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, woven or knit oling sleeved tops, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit support, woven or knit pullover jackets, woven or knit pullover jackets, woven or knit pullover jackets, woven or knit outerwear jackets, woven or knit pullover jackets, woven or knit outerwear jackets, woven or knit tagning, woven or knit shorts, socks, scarves, clothing, namely, headwear, jackets, jogging ouffits, leggings, pants, pullovers, scarves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, socks, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, affiletic bags, landbags and clothing, retail store services maturing sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, landbags and clothing	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, attletic bags, landbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, attlletic bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Fabletics, LLC	Fabletics, LL.C		

	China FABLETICS Registered Jun 17, 2013 1171368 Jun 17, 2013 1171368			
25	18	45	35	25
Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleaved I- shirts, long sleeved I-shirts, pullover hooded sweathirts, pullover shirts, seandless tank tops, seamless long sleeved tops, seamless sports bras, seamless long sleeved tops, seamless sports bras, seamless long sleeved tops, seamless sports bras, seamless long sleeved tops, seamless sports woven or kint dort sleeved tops, woven or kint long sleeved tops, woven or kint tank tops without support, woven or kint tank tops with built in support, woven or kint weat shirts, woven or kint hooded jackets, woven or kint jackets, woven or kint typis, woven or kint pullover jackets, woven or kint it epits, woven or kint pullover jackets, woven or kint it epits, woven or kint pullover jackets, woven or kint it epits, woven or kint pullover jackets, woven or kint it epits, woven or kint pullover jackets, woven or kint it epits, woven or kint pullover jackets, woven or kint it epits, woven or kint jackets, soods, soods, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, hutlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands hutlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands	Sports bags, exercise bags in the nature of gym bags and athletic bags, handbags, duffle bags, all-purpose athletic bags, shoulder bags	Active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear personal shopping services for others; providing information about active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear fashion trends; provision of a website featuring fashion information on active wear, sportswear and athletic gear	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags, luggage, clothing, retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags, luggage, clothing	shirts, long sleeved is-hirts, pullover boaded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless t-shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless long sleeved tops, seamless sports bras, seamless long sleeved tops, seamless sports bras, seamless panies, seamless shorts, seamless panies, woven or knit one shirts, woven or knit one shirts, woven or knit pols shirts, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit pols shirts, woven or knit pallover glackets, woven or knit legatings, woven or knit legatings, woven or knit panies, woven or knit legatings, woven or knit panies, woven or knit spatia, woven or knit spatia, soven or knit spatia, woven or knit spatia, soven or knit spatia, ponies, sunders, belts, caps, coats, gloves, lans, headwear, jackets, jogging outfits, leggings, panis, parias, ponies, sunders, shirts, shorts, spotts bras, skirts, shorts, sooks, san visors, sweat bands, sweat panis, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands
	Just Fabulous, Inc.			

	European Union	European Union	China	
			FAI	
	FABLETICS	FABLETICS	FABLETICS	
	Registered	Published	Registered	
	_		_	
	Jun 17, 2013 1171368	Mar 3, 2017 16433252	May 5, 2014 14511888	
	1171368	16433252	14511888	
	Jun 17, 20		Aug 7, 20	
	Jun 17, 2013 1171368		Aug 7, 2015 14511888	
25	18	93	35	45
Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved t-shirts, pullover booded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless seamless seamless sports bras, seamless sports bras, seamless sports bras, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless pants, woven or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit tops without support, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit pollower shirts, woven or knit pollower ackets, woven or knit pullover jackets, woven or knit outerwear jackets, woven or knit capris, woven or knit shorts, socks, scarves, clothing, namely, headwear, jackets, jogging outfits, leggings, pamts, pullovers, scarves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, socks, sweat bands, sweat pants, underwear, vests, wrisibands tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wrisibands	Sports bags, exercise bags in the nature of gym bags and athletic bags, handbags, duffle bags, all-purpose athletic bags, shoulder bags	Body wash; body lotion; body spray; lip balm; lip gloss; lip liner; lipstick; hand balm; fragrances; nail paint; nail polish base coat; nail polish top coat; nail enamels; nail care preparations; eye shadows; eye liner; eye pencils; eye make-up; make-up for the face and body; face powder; make-up; make-up; make-up powder; make-up; foundations; make-up pencils; make-up powder; make-up; foundations; facial make-up.	Advertising; Exhibition of goods on communications media for retail purposes; Franchise Business Management, Assistance (Business management -); Marketing research; Business information; Business consultancy (Professional -); Business organization consultancy; Sales promotion [for others]; Import-export agencies.	Active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear personal shopping services for others; providing information about active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear fashion trends; provision of a website featuring fashion information on active wear, sportswear and athletic gear
	Just Fabulous, Inc.	Fablerics, LL.C	Just Fabulous, Inc.	

	Hon		
	Hong Kong		
	FAB		
	FABLETICS		
	Registered		
	ered		
	Nov 11,		
	Nov 11, 2016 303960306		
	3960306		
	Nov 1		
	Nov 11, 2016 303960306		
	3039603		
	8		
ယ	23	4	ω ω
35	25	45	35
t co b h s R	т s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s	A Signal A	S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S
Retail store services and online retail store services featuring clothing, footwear, sheadgear, sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags, cosmetic and toiletry bags, trunks and travelling bags, water bottles.	Clothing; footwear, headgear; sportswear and active wear, short sleeved t-shirts, bid sleeved t-shirts, bong sleeved t-shirts, pullover shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless to tops, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless panties, woven or kait tank tops without support, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit ank tops with built in support, woven or knit ank tops with built in support, woven or knit swoven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit hooded jackets, woven or knit jackets, woven or knit jackets, woven or knit pullover jackets, woven or knit patts, woven or knit shorts, woven or knit sackets, woven or knit sords, woven or knit sords, woven or knit sords, woven or knit sords, soven or knit sords, underwear, vests, wristbands, untlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	Active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear personal sliopping services for others: providing information about active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear fashion trends: provision of a website featuring fashion information on active wear, sportswear and athletic gear	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing; retail store services maturing sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing
e service aturing c sportswe cise bags ind toilet bags, war	Dotwear, I; short sleever hoode less t-shiring sleever annit short s d tops, wo port, wov, mit polo sleen or knit i, woven o kets, wov wo or or knit i, sees, wo woven or knit in kets, wov wo wo for knit in sleen or knit if its, leggings, wo woven or knit is, sweat st, sweat st, underwe	ar, sports hopping : informat informat r, and ath of a webs on on acti ar	ail store s r, active v ric bags, ric services rr, sports gs, handl
s and onl lothing, 1 lothing, 1 ar, active ar, athletic y bags, t ler bottles	leadgear; eved t-shi d sweatsh d sweatsh d sweatsh tops, seamle tops, seamle leeved top leeved top leeved top wen or knit uirts, wow hooded ja r knit vest en or knit touterwe en or knit stouterwe en or knit stouterwe en or knit stouterwe en or knit sestary skill som to the seamle should be seam	wear, and services for about letic gear site featur ye wear,	ervices fi wear, spo handbag maturing bags, exe bags and
ine retail cootwear, sp wear, sp bags, han runks and	sportswear irts, long si uirts, pullo ss tank to mess spo mess spo tt, seamle to, sweven it tank tops sweat shir en or knit ckets, woven it light weig ar jackets, woven s, woven teadwear, pullovers, pullovers, s, sweat bis, sweat b	or others or others active w fashion ring fashi	rts bags, rts bags, s and clor g sportsw rrcise bag clothing
store orts dbags,	and eeved t- /er /s, s, sts bras, so pants, or knit s with s, millover ven or r knit h woven woven woven ven or rknit ackets, s, scarves, nds, ops,	gear ; ear, trends; on ar and	exercise thing; ear,
	Fabletics, LL.C		
	, ILC		

	Indonesia		India
	FABLETICS		FABLETICS
	Pending		Pending
	Jun 7, 2017 D0		Jun 27, 2017 3579283
	D002017025856		79283
35	25	35	25
Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing; retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing	Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved t-shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, long sleeved t-shirts, seamless t-shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless long sleeved tops, seamless panties, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, woven or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit tank tops without sinpport, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit polo shirts, woven or knit polo shirts, woven or knit polo shirts, woven or knit pullover packets, woven or knit pullover jackets, woven or knit pullover jackets, woven or knit capris, woven or knit shorts, socks, scarves, clothing, namely, headwear, jackets, jogging outfils, leggings, pants, pullovers, scarves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, socks, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlemecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing, retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing.	Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved Fabletics, LLC t-shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless t-shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless long sleeved tops, seamless sports bras, seamless long sleeved tops, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless panties, woven or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit tong sleeved tops, woven or knit tong sleeved tops, woven or knit tong sleeved tops, woven or knit polo shirts, woven or knit polo shirts, woven or knit polo shirts, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit ouerwear jackets, woven or knit leggings, woven or knit shorts, socks, sweat or knit shorts, socks, sweat or knit shorts, sports bras, socks, sweat shirts, shorts, sports bras, socks, sweat bands, sweat pants, underwear, vests, wristbands.
	Fabletics, LLC		Fabletics, LLC

Japan				International Bureau (WIPO)
FABLETICS				FABLETICS
Registered				Registered
Jun 17, 2013 1171368				Jun 17, 2013 1171368
71368				71368
Jun 17, 2013 1171368				Jun 17, 2013 1171368
1171368				1171368
18	45	35	25	18
Sports bags, exercise bags in the nature of gym bags and athletic bags, handbags, duffle bags, all-purpose athletic bags, shoulder bags	Active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear personal shopping services for others; providing information about active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear fashion trends; provision of a website featuring fashion information on active wear, sportswear and athletic gear	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, landbags and clothing; retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, landbags and clothing	Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved t-shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless teathers, seamless teathers, seamless tank tops, seamless parties, seamless sports bras, seamless parties, seamless sports bras, seamless parties, seamless storts, seamless parties, woven or kint short sleeved tops, woven or kint tops without support, woven or kint tank tops with built in support, woven or kint sweat shirts, woven or kint pullover thirts, woven or kint in pullover shirts, woven or kint in the pullover jackets, woven or kint in the pullover of kint in the pullover of kint shorts, socks, searves, clothing, namely, headwear, jackets, jogging ourfits, leggings, pants, pullovers, scarves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, socks, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	Sports bags, exercise bags in the nature of gym bags and athletic bags, handbags, duffle bags, all-purpose athletic bags, shoulder bags.
Just Fabulous, Inc.				Just Fabulous, Inc.

Pabletics, LLC	Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved Fabletics, LLC reshirts, long sleeved teshirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless reshirts, seamless sports bras, seamless parties, seamless shorts, seamless sports bras, seamless parties, seamless shorts, seamless parties, seamless shorts, seamless parties, seamless shorts, seamless parties, seamless shorts, seamless parties, parties, seamless shorts, seamless parties, proven or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit tong sleeved tops, woven or knit tong sleeved tops, woven or knit tops with built in support, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit polo shirts, woven or knit pallover shirts, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit veats, woven or knit pullover jackets, woven or knit veats, woven or knit shorts, socks, sweat or knit pants, woven or knit pants, woven or knit shorts, socks, sarves, clothing, namely, headwear, jackets, jogging outfits, leggings, pants, pullovers, scarves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, socks, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	25		186744	Jan 11, 2017	Pending	FABLETICS	Kuwait
	Active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear personal shopping services for others; providing information about active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear fashion trends; provision of a website featuring fashion information on active wear, sportswear and athletic gear	45						
	Online retail store services for clothing, sports bags, athletic bags, handbags and luggage; retail store services for clothing, sports bags, athletic bags, handbags and luggage.	35						
	knit light weight jackets, woven or knit onterwear jackets, woven or knit leggings, woven or knit pants, woven or knit capris, woven or knit shorts, socks, scarves, clothing, namely, headwear, jackets, jogging outfits, leggings, pants, pullovers, scarves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, socks, sweat bands, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands							
	Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved t-shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless t-shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless long sleeved tops, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless pants, woven or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit polo shirts, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit polo shirts, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit shirts, woven or knit shirts, woven or k	25						

Mexico	Malaysia	Malaysia	Kuwait
FABLETICS	FABLETICS	FABLETICS	FABLETICS
Registered	Pending	Pending	Pending
Apr 17, 2014 1171368	Jun 1, 2017 2017059973	Jun 1, 2017 2017059972	Jan 11, 2017 186745
Feb 2, 2016 1171368	<b></b>	2	
18	<b>3</b> 3	25	35
Sports bags, exercise bags as gymnastics and athletics, marine bags, multipurpose sports bags, shoulder bags.	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing; retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing	Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved Fabletics, LLC t-shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless t-shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless pantis, woven or knit short sleeved tops, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless pantis, woven or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit tank tops, without support, woven or knit sake tops, woven or knit polo shirts, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit polo shirts, woven or knit work or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit noded jackets, woven or knit jackets, woven or knit outerwear jackets, woven or knit pallover jackets, woven or knit shorts, socks, seaves, clothing, namely, headwear, jackets, jogging outfits, leggings, pants, pullovers, scaves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, socks, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing; retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Fabletics, LL.C	d Fabletics, LLC	Fabletics, LLC

	Philippines	
	FABLETICS	
	Pending	
	Jun 2, 2017 42017008565	
	017008565	
in the second se	25	25
Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, landbags and clothing; retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, landbags and clothing; all the aforesaid services falling in class 35	Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved Fabletics, LLC tshirts, long sleeved (-shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, bug sleeved (-shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless tong sleeved tops, seamless pants, woven or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit slong sleeved tops, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit support, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit hooded jackets, woven or knit pullover fackets, woven or knit wests, woven or knit pullover fackets, woven or knit pullover fackets, woven or knit pants, woven or knit spings, spings, pants, pullovers, socks, scarves, clothing, namely, headwear, jackets, jogging outfuls, leggings, pants, pullovers, scarves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, socks, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands; all the aforesaid goods falling in chass 25	Sportswear and active wear, namely, short steeved T-shirts, Long sleeved t-shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seanless t-shirts, Seamless tank tops, seamless long sleeved tops, Seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless Shorts, seamless panties, seamless Shorts, seamless panties, woven or knit ank tops, woven or knit sleeved tops, woven or Knit tank tops without support, woven or knit tank. Tops with built in support, woven or knit tank. Tops with built in support, woven or knit sweat Shirts, woven or knit jackets, woven or knit hooded jackets, Woven or knit jackets, woven or knit tops, woven or knit light weight jackets, woven or knit onterwear Jackets, woven, or knit leggings, woven or knit Borts, Socks, scarces, clothing, namely, headwear, Jackets, tracksuits, slippers, pants, pullovers, Scarces, shirts, shotts, socks, sweat bands, jogging outfits, sweat shirts, sweaters, Tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.
	Fabletics, LLC	

35 On span bags bags retrieved actions at the span bags of the span bags o	Republic of Korea   FABLETICS   Pending   Jun 1, 2017 4020170067654   25   5pu   5	Qatar     FABLETICS     Pending     Jan 8, 2017     111365     35     On sp       bath     bath       act     act       ath	sea
35	25	35	
Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing, retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing	Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved Fabletics, LLC t-shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover thooded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless t-shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless panties, seamless short steamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless short, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless short, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless short, seamless short, seamless pantie, woven or kind short or kind tank tops without support, woven or kind tank tops without support, woven or kind tank tops without support, woven or kind tank tops without public, woven or kind thooded jackets, woven or kind pullover falckets, woven or kind topic woven or kind igackets, woven or kind topic, woven or kind tight weight jackets, woven or kind topics, woven or kind pants, woven or kind gapings, woven or kind pants, woven or kind pants, woven or kind pants, woven or kind sports, socks, scarves, clothing, namely, headwear, jackets, jogging outfils, leggings, pants, pullovers, scarves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, socks, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	Online retail store services featuring Fabletics, LLC sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing, retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing	Ir-sturts, long steeved Ir-sturts, puttover nooded sweatshirts, bullover shirts, seamless teshirts, seamless tank tops, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless pants, woven or kint short sleeved tops, woven or kint long sleeved tops, woven or kint tank tops without support, woven or kint sweat shirts, woven or kint polo shirts, woven or kint pullover shirts, woven or kint hooded jakelets, woven or kint jakelets, woven or kint light weight jakelets, woven or kint outerwear jakelets, woven or kint capris, woven or kint shorts, socks, scarves, clothing, namely, headwear, jakelets, logging outfits, leggings, pants, pullovers, scarves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, socks, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands

Fablefics, LLC	Administrative processing of purchase orders; Advertising, Auctioneering, Business information; Business inquiries; Business management of sports people; Commercial administration of the licensing of the goods and services of others; Commercial information agencies; Commercial information and advice for consumers [consumer advice shop]; Compilation of information into computer databases; Demonstration of goods; Dissemination of advertising matter; Import-export agencies; Invoicing, Management assistance (Commercial or industrial — ); Marketing; On-line advertising on a computer network; Organization of exhibitions for commercial or advertising purposes; Organization of trade fairs for commercial or advertising purposes; Presentation of goods on communication media, for retail purposes; Procurement services for others [purchasing goods and services for other businesses]; Sales promotion for others; Shop window dressing	w S	Mar 20, 2017 1438006808	1438006808	Dec 20, 2016 1438006808	Registered	FABLETICS	Saudi Arabia
abletics, I.L.C	Bandanas [neckerchiefs]; Bodices [lingerie]; Belts [clothing]; Coats; Brassieres; Caps [headwear]; Clothing for gymnastics, Clothing of imitations of leather, Clothing of leather, Crosets [underclothing]; Cyclists' clothing; Gloves [clothing]; Half-boots, hats; Headbands [clothing]; Headgear for wear, Hoods [clothing]; Hustery; Jackets [clothing]; Jerseys [clothing]; Lugwarmers; Leggings [trousers]; Mittens; Motorists' clothing; Outerclothing; Pants; Petticoats; Pullovers; Starfs; Starfs; Shorts; Storts;	25	Mar 20, 2017 1438006807	1438006807	Dec 20, 2016 1438006807	Registered	FABLETICS	Saudi Arabia

	Online retail store services teaturing sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, landbags and clothing; retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, landbags and clothing	35						
Fabletics, LLC	ort sleeved ooded hirts, hirts, ad tops, earnless ort I tops, r, woven or oven or ris, woven or oded oven or ris, woven or outerwear or knit mit shorts, ear, sweat rs, tank thands.	25		170119252	Jun 6, 2017	Pending	FABLETICS	Thailand
	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, landbags and clothing; retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, landbags and clothing	35						
abletics, LLC	Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved Fabletics, LLC schirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, bug sleeved t-shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless tong sleeved tops, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless sport woven or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit ank tops with built in support, woven or knit tweet shirts, woven or knit woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit outerwear jackets, woven or knit packets, woven or knit shorts, soots, scarves, clothing, namely, headwear, jackets, jogging outfis, leggings, pants, pullovers, scarves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, socks, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	25		Jun 2, 2017 40201710154T	Jun 2, 2017	Pending	FABLETICS	Singapore

Just Fabulous, Inc.	Sports bags, exercise bags in the nature of gym bags and athletic bags, handbags, duffle bags, all-purpose athletic bags, shoulder bags	18	4731957	May 5, 2015 4731957	85805165	Dec 18, 2012 85805165	Registered	FABLETICS	United States of America FABLETICS
Fabletics, LLC	Administrative processing of purchase orders; Advertising, Auctioneering, Business information; Business inquiries; Business management of sports people; Commercial administration of the licensing of the goods and services of others; Commercial information agencies; Commercial information and advice for consumers [consumer advice shop]; Compilation of information into computer databases, Demonstration of goods, Dissemination of advertising matter; Import-export agencies; Invoicing, Management assistance (Commercial or industrial — ); Marketing; On-line advertising on a computer network, Organization of exhibitions for commercial or advertising purposes; Organization of trade fairs for commercial or advertising purposes; Presentation of goods on communication media, for retail purposes; Procurement services for others [purchasing goods and services for other businesses]; Sales promotion for others; Shop window dressing	35			265391	Dec 24, 2016 265391	Published	FABLETICS	United Arab Emirates
Fabletics, LLC	Bandanas [neckerchieß]; Bodices [lingerie]; Belts [clothing]; Coats; Brassieres; Caps [headweat]; Clothing for gymnastics; Clothing of initiations of leather, Clothing of leather, Corsets [underclothing]; Cyclists' clothing; Gloves [clothing]; Half-boots, Itals; Headbands [clothing]; Headgear for wear, Hoods [clothing]; Hosiery; Jackets [clothing]; Jeseys [clothing]; Hosiery; Jackets [clothing]; Jeseys [clothing]; Jumper dresses; Jumpers [pullovers]; Knitwear [clothing]; Leg warmers; Leggings [trousers]; Mittens; Motoriss' clothing; Outerclothing, Parents Shorts; Skull Saps; Slippers; Ships [undergarments]; Sock suspenders; Sock; Sports jesreys; Sports shoes; Stockings; Stockings (Sweat-absorbent underclothing underwear]; Sweaters; Swinsuits; Teddies [underwear]; Sweaters; Swinsuits; Teddies [underwear]; Sweaters; Swinsuits; Teddies [underclothing; Underclothing; Underclothing; Underclothing; Wristbands [clothing]]	25			265390	Dec 24, 2016 265390	Published	FABLETICS	United Arab Emirates

Australia	United States of America FABLETICS		
FABLETICS & Design	a FABLETICS		
Registered	Registered		
Dec 30, 2013 1231138	Apr 9, 2013 85899473		
231138	8899473		
Dec 30, 2013 1231138	Apr 1, 2014 4507778		
1231138	4507778		
18	35	45	25
Sports bags, exercise bags in the nature of gym bags and athletic bags, handbags, backpacks, daypacks, waist packs, duffle bags, all-purpose athletic bags, shoulder bags	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing; retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing	Active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear personal shopping services for others; providing information about active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear fashion trends; provision of a website featuring fashion information on active wear, sportswear and athletic gear.	Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved t-shirts, bullover hooded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, bug sleeved t-shirts, seamless t-shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless parties, seamless sports bras, seamless parties, seamless shorts, seamless parties, woven or kint short sleeved tops, woven or kint short sleeved tops, woven or kint tops without support, woven or kint pullover thirts, woven or kint sweat shirts, woven or kint pullover fackets, woven or kint pullover fackets, woven or kint it glidtes, woven or kint it glidtes, woven or kint sweat shirts, woven or kint shorts, socks, searves, clothing, namely, headwear, jackets, jogging ourfits, leggings, pants, pullovers, scalves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, socks, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, undernwear, vests, wristbands tops, turtlenecks, undernwear, vests, wristbands tops, turtlenecks, undernwear, vests, wristbands
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Just Fabulous, Inc.		

Just Fabulous, Inc.	Sports bags, exercise bags in the nature of gym bags and athletic bags, handbags, backpacks, daypacks, waist packs, duffle bags, all-purpose athletic bags, shoulder bag	18	Jul 14, 2017 TMA975720	Jul 14, 201	3 1656092	Dec 12, 2013 1656092	Registered	FABLETICS & Design	Canada
	Active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear personal shopping services for others; providing information about active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear fashion trends; provision of fashion information on active wear, sportswear and athletic gear via a website	45							
	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, clothing and sunglasses, retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, clothing and sunglasses	35							
	Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved t-shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless t-shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless long sleeved tops, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless pantis, woven or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit ands tops without support, woven or knit short shirts, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit inght weight jackets, woven or knit inght weight jackets, woven or knit inght weight jackets, woven or knit inghts, woven or knit shorts, woven or knit shorts, woven or knit shorts, sochs, scarves, clothing, namely, bandanas, betains, beths, caps, coats, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jogging outfis, leggings, pants, pullovers, rainwear, scarves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, skirts, socks, sun visors, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, sunderwar, vests, wristbands	25							

Just Fabulous, Inc.	Sports bags, exercise bags in the nature of gym bags and athletic bags, handbags, backpacks, duffle bags, all-purpose athletic bags, shoulder bags	18	1231138	Dec 30, 2013 1231138	1231138	Dec 30, 2013 1231138	Registered	FABLETICS & Design	European Union
	Active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear personal shopping services for others; providing information about active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear fashion trends; provision of a website featuring fashion information on active wear, sportswear and athletic	45							
	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, clothing and sunglasses, retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, clothing and sunglasses	35							
	Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved t-shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, bullover shirts, seamless t-shirts, seamless to the tops, seamless panties, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless pantis, woven or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit pullover fackets, woven or knit pullover fackets, woven or knit pullover jackets, woven or knit epsits, woven or knit tent woven or knit pants, woven or knit epsits, woven or knit spats, woven or knit spats, woven or knit spats, woven or knit spats, soven or knit spa	25							

India FABLETICS & Design Pending It			
Jun 27, 2017 3579284			
25	45	35	
Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved Fabletics, LLC t-shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless long sleeved tops, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless pants, woven or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit hong sleeved tops, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit polo shirts, woven or knit poloded jackets, woven or knit jackets, woven or knit pallover jackets, woven or knit touterwear jackets, woven or knit gegings, woven or knit shorts, socks, scarves, clothing, namely, headwear, jackets, jogging outfits, leggings, pants, pullovers, scarves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, socks, sweat bands, sweat pants, sunderwear, vests, wristbands, tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands, tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	Active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear personal shopping services for others; providing information about active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear fashion trends; provision of fashion information on active wear, sportswear and athletic gear via a website	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, clothing and sunglasses	Isshiris, long sleeved Isshiris, pullover hooded sweatshiris, pullover shiris, seamless testing sleeved tops, seamless that tops, seamless spanies, seamless spots bras, seamless panies, seamless shorts, seamless ponts bras, seamless ponts bras, seamless shorts, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit pulover shirts, woven or knit nooded jackets, woven or knit pulover shirts, woven or knit outerwear jackets, woven or knit pulover shirts, woven or knit itegit weight jackets, woven or knit itegit woven or knit shorts, socks, scarves; clothing, namely, bandanas, bealies, bells, caps, coats, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jogging outfits, leggings, pants, pullovers, rainwear, scarves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, skirts, socks, sun visors, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands
Pabletics, I.I.C			

International Bureau (WIPO)		Indonesia	
FABLETICS & Design		FABLETICS & Design	
Registered		Pending	
Dec 30, 2013 1231138		Jul 3, 2017 D002017029460	
31138		02017029460	
Dec 30, 2013 1231138			
1231138			
18	35	25	35
Sports bags, exercise bags in the nature of gym bags and athletic bags, handbags, backpacks, daypacks, waist packs, duffle bags, all-purpose athletic bags, shoulder bags	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise sportswear, active wear, sports bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing; retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing.	Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved Fabletics, LLC reshirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless teshirts, seamless tank tops, seamless panties, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless pants, woven or kint short sleeved tops, woven or kint support, woven or kint tank tops without support, woven or kint tank tops without support, woven or kint sweat shirts, woven or kint booded jackets, woven or kint pullover shirts, woven or kint outerwear lakets, woven or kint jackets, woven or kint outerwear jackets, woven or kint leggings, woven or kint shorts, socks, scarves, clothing, namely, headwear, jackets, jogging outfits, leggings, pants, pullovers, scarves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, socks, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing; retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing.
Just Fabulous, Inc.		Fabletics, LLC	

Just Fabulous, Inc.	Sports bags, exercise bags in the nature of gym bags and athletic bags, handbags, backpacks, daypacks, waist packs, duffle bags, all-purpose athletic bags, shoulder bags	18	1231138	Dec 30, 2013 1231138	3 1231138	Dec 30, 2013 1231138	Registered	FABLETICS & Design	Japan
	personal shopping services for others; providing information about active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear fashion trends; provision of fashion information on active wear, sportswear and athletic gear via a website	7							
	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, clothing and sunglasses	35							
	Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved t-shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless panties, seamless sports bras, woven or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit hooded jackets, woven or knit pullover jackets, woven or knit pullover jackets, woven or knit pullover jackets, woven or knit panties, woven or knit opens, woven or knit panties, woven or knit panties, woven or knit panties, woven or knit sports, woven or knit panties, soven or knit sports, woven or knit sports, soven or kni	25							

equency, LLC	I-shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, long sleeved tops, seamless trank tops, seamless long sleeved tops, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless pantis, woven or knit short of the state of the seamless shorts, seamless pantis, woven or knit tong sleeved tops, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit polo shirts, woven or knit tonded jackets, woven or knit jackets, woven or knit jackets, woven or knit outerwear jackets, woven or knit gagings, woven or knit shorts, socks, scarves, clothing, namely, headwear, jackets, jogging outfits, leggings, pants, pullovers, scarves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, socks, sweat brants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.			201/001/03	JIII. 23, 2017	Foliating	EADLETING & Design	ivaldysia
	Active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear personal shopping services for others; providing information about active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear fashion trends; provision of fashion information on active wear, sportswear and athletic gear via a website	45				:		
	Online retail store services for sportswear, sports bags, athletic bags, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services for sportswear, sports bags, athletic bags, clothing and sunglasses.	35						
	jackets, woven or knit leggings, woven or knit pants, woven or knit capris, woven or knit shorts, socks, scarves, clothing, namety, bandanas, beanies, belts, caps, coats, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jogging outfits, leggings, pants, pullovers, rainwear, scarves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, skirts, socks, sun visors, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands							
	Sportswear and active wear, namely, snort sleeved t-shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless t-shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless long sleeved tops, seamless sports bras, seamless parties, seamless shorts, seamless sports bras, seamless parties, seamless shorts, seamless pantie, woven or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit long sleeved tops, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit plot shirts, woven or knit pullover shirts, woven or knit tonded jackets, woven or knit pullover fackets, woven or knit vests, woven or knit pullover fackets, woven or knit tonded jackets, woven or knit pullover fackets, woven or knit outerwear knit light weight jackets, woven or knit outerwear	25						

United States of Americ		Singapore	
United States of America FABLETICS & Design		FABLETICS & Design	
Registered		Pending	
Dec 16, 2013 86144462		Jun 23, 2017 40201712001P	
6144462		0201712001P	
Dec 30, 2014 4662161			
4662161			
18	35	25	35
Sports bags, exercise bags in the nature of gym bags and athletic bags, handbags, backpacks, daypacks, waist packs, duffle bags, all-purpose athletic bags, shoulder bags	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise sportswear, athletic bags, handbags and clothing, retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing.	Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved Fabletics, LLC ishiris, long sleeved i-shiris, pullover hooded sweatshiris, long sleeved it-shiris, seamless thank tops, seamless panties, seamless stank tops, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless ports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless ports, woven or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit slops without support, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit sweat shiris, woven or knit pullover shiris, woven or knit tooded jackets, woven or knit pullover jackets, woven or knit vests, woven or knit pullover jackets, woven or knit pullover jackets, woven or knit shorts, socks, searves, clothing, namely, headwear, jackets, sogging outfits, leggings, works, sweat shirts, shorts, sports bras, socks, sweat pantis, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, undernvear, vests, wristbands.	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing, retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, handbags and clothing.
Just Fabulous, Inc.		Fabletics, LLC	

Just Fabulous, Inc.	Purses, handbags, luggage, travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, famry packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases.	18	1070308	Nov 14, 2010 1070308	1070308	Nov 14, 2010 1070308	Registered	J JUSTFABULOUS & Design	Australia
Shoedazzle.com, Inc.	Footwear	25	4478982	Feb 4, 2014 4478982	85820419	Jan 10, 2013 85820419	Registered	a IZABELLA RUE	United States of America IZABELLA RUE
Fabletics, LLC	Body wash, Body lotion; Body spray; Lip balm, Lip gloss; Lip liner, Lipstick; Hand balm; Fragrances; Nail paint; Nail polish; Nail polish base coat; Nail polish top coat; Nail enamels; Nail care preparations; Eye shadows; Eye liner; Eye pencils; Eye make-up; Make-up for the face and body; Make-up preparations for the face and body; Face powder; Make-up; Make-up powder; Make-up powder; Make-up programations; Make-up pencils; Make-up preparations; Make-up for the face and body; Facial make-up	03			Mar 3, 2017 016433261	Mar 3, 2017	Published	FABLETICS Logo	European Union
	Active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear personal shopping services for others; providing information about active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear fashion trends; provision of a website Evaluring fashion information on active wear, sportswear and athletic gear	45							
	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, clothing and sunglasses, retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, clothing and sunglasses	35							
	paciets, woven or knit paciets, woven or knit vests, woven or knit pullover jackets, woven or knit pullover jackets, woven or knit legsings, woven or knit onterwear jackets, woven or knit elegsings, woven or knit shorts, socks, scarves; clothing, namely, bandamas, beames, betts, caps, coats, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jogging outfits, leggings, pants, pullovers, rainwear, scarves, shirts, shorts, sports bras, skirts, socks, sur visors, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands								
	Sportswear and active wear, namely, short sleeved l-shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, pullover shirts, seamless t-shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless panties, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless pants, woven or knit short sleeved tops, woven or knit tong sleeved tops, woven or knit tong sleeved tops, woven or knit tank tops without support, woven or knit tank tops with built in support, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit polose shirts, woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit bonds woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit bonds woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit bonds woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit bonds woven or knit sweat shirts, woven or knit bonds woven	25							

European Union				Canada	
J JUSTFABULOUS & Design				J JUSTFABULOUS & Design	
Registered				Registered	
Nov 14, 2010 1070308				Nov 15, 2010 1503678	
770308				03678	
Nov 14, 2010 1070308				Nov 27, 2013 TMA866041	
1070308				TMA866041	
18	45	35	25	18	25
Purses, handbags, luggage, travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, famny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases.	Fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses	Women's shoes, sandals, shoes and footwear; Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, neadwear, jackets, jeans, jogging ouffits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, sooks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, furtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	Purses, handbags, Luggage; travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, famy packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases.	women s shoes, sandais, shoes and rootwear; Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blonses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turdenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.
Just Fabulous, Inc.				Just Fabulous, Inc.	

	United States of America J JUSTFABULOUS & Registered Design		International Bureau J.JUSTFABULOUS & Registered (WIPO)  Design	
	red Nov 12, 2010 85176018		red Nov 14, 2010 1070308	
	Mar 20, 2012 4115866		Nov 14, 2010 1070308	
25	18	25	18	3
Women's shoes, sandals, shoes and footwear, Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	Purses, handbags, Luggage; travel back packs, backpacks, day packs, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases	Women's shoes, sandals, shoes and footwear. Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging ouffis, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, sooks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	Purses, landbags, luggage, travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, famy packs, waist packs, gament bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases.	Clothing, namely, bandaras, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, parts, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarougs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat skirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.
	TechStyle, Inc.		Just Fabulous, Inc.	

14 Boots								
13.Blouses								
12.Blazers								
11.Belts								
10.Beanies								
9.Bathing suits								
8.Bandanas								
7. Sports tops								
6. Undershirts								
5. Tops (except undershirts and sports tops)								
4. Pantyhose								
3.Sandals								
2.Sports shoes							prison program	
1.Shoes (except sports shoes)	25	TM362455	Sep 23, 2011 TM362455	821785	Sep 23, 2011 821785	Registered	JF JUST FABULOUS & Registered	Thailand
Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses	35	1006996	Apr 25, 2013 1006996	973938	Oct 12, 2011 973938	Registered	JF JUST FABULOUS & Registered Linear Design	Chile
Shoes, sandals and footwear, Clothing, mamely, bandanas, bathing suits, beamies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands."	25	988081	Jan 24, 2013 988081	973937	Oct 12, 2011 973937	Registered	JF JUST FABULOUS & Registered Linear Design	Chie

Au				Eu
Austria				European Union
JF JUSTFAB Stacked Design				JF JUST FABULOUS & Registered Stacked Design
Registered				Registered
Sep 19, 2014 1240637				Jan 12, 2012 10556025
240637				0556025
Sep 19, 2014 1240637				Jan 12, 2012 10556025
1240637				10556025
18	45	35	25	18
Purses, landbags, luggage; travel back packs, Just Fabulous, Inc. backpacks, day packs, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attaché cases.	Legal services; security services for the protection of property and individuals; personal and social services rendered by others to meet the needs of individuals; fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others.	Advertising: business management; business administration; office functions; online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.	Clothing, footwear, headgear, shoes and sandals; clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pyjamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turdenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes, animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, hamess and saddler; purses, handbags, luggage; travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, gament bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attached cases.
Just Fabulous, Inc.				Just Fabulous, Inc.

		Benelux JF JUSTFAB Stacked Design				
		cked Registered				
		Sep 19, 2014 1240637				
		Sep 19, 20				
		Sep 19, 2014   1240637				
35	25	18	45	44	35	25
Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.	Clothing, footwear, headgear, shoes and sandals, clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beamies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pyjamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turrlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	Purses, handbags, luggage: travel back packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attaché cases.	Personal Shopping services for third parties	advisory services relating to fashion trends (fashion consultant); personal fashion advice; Provide information about fashion trends (fashion consultant); Provide information about fashion (fashion consultant) by means of a website	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.	Clothing, footwear, headgear, shoes and sandals; clothing, namely, bandaras, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pyjamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, searves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, furrlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.
		Just Fabulous, Inc.				

Just Fabulous, Inc.	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, Just Fabulous, Inc. backpacks, davpacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attaché cases.	18	1240637	Sep 19, 2014 1240637	1240637	Sep 19, 2014 1240637	Registered	IF JUSTFAB Stacked Design	Czech Republic
	Personal Shopping services for third parties	45							
	advisory services relating to fashion trends (fashion consultant); personal fashion advice; Provide information about fashion trends (fashion consultant); Provide information about fashion (fashion consultant) by means of a website	44							
	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.	35							
	Clothing, footwear, headgear, shoes and sandals; clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beamies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pyjamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sum visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	25							
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, Just Fabulous, Inc. backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, gamment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attaché cases.	18	1240637	Sep 19, 2014 1240637	1240637	Sep 19, 2014 1240637	Registered	JF JUSTFAB Stacked Design	Croatia
	Personal Shopping services for third parties	45							
	advisory services relating to fashion trends (fashion consultant); personal fashion advice; Provide information about fashion trends (fashion consultant); Provide information about fashion (fashion consultant) by means of a website	44							

		Dennark JF JUSTFAB Stacked Registered Seg				
		Sep 19, 2014 1240637				
		Sep 19, 2014 1240637				
35	25	18	45	4	35	5
Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.		Purses, landbags, luggage; travel back packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, gament bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, bricCases, attaché cases.	Personal Shopping services for third parties	advisory services relating to fashion trends (fashion consultant); personal fashion advice; Provide information about fashion trends (fashion consultant); Provide information about fashion (fashion consultant) by means of a website	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, landbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.	counting, notwear, neadgeart, stoce and sandals; clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beames, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pyjamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.
aturing shoes, gage, clothing ryices featuring ags, luggage,	; shoes and ndanas, bathing blonses, boots, nats, headwear, , neckties, sas, ponchos, sindals, sarongs, slacks, soots, bands, sweat swim wear, tank vests,	avel back packs, Just Fabulous, Inc. packs, waist st, duffle bags, rel bags, aché cases.	or third parties	fashion trends I fashion advice; stion trends information lant) by means	aturing shoes, ggage, clothing rivices featuring ags, luggage,	ndanas, bathing blouses, boots, lats, headwear, , neckties, cas, ponchos, undals, sarongs, slacks, socks, bands, sweat swim wear, tank vests,

Just Fabulous, Inc.	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, Just Fabulous, Inc. backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, gament bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attaché cases.	18	1240637	Sep 19, 2014 1240637	1240637	Sep 19, 2014 1240637	Registered	JF JUSTFAB Stacked Design	Finland
	Personal Shopping services for third parties	45							
	advisory services relating to fashion trends (fashion consultant); personal fashion advice; Provide information about fashion trends (fashion consultant); Provide information about fashion (fashion consultant) by means of a website	44		_					
	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.	35							
	Clothing, footwear, headgear, shoes and sandals; clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beamies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pyjamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sum visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	25							
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, Just Fabulous, Inc. backpacks, daypacks, famy packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attaché cases.	18	1240637	Sep 19, 2014 1240637	1240637	Sep 19, 2014 1240637	Registered	JF JUSTFAB Stacked Design	Estonia
	Personal Shopping services for third parties	45							
	advisory services relating to fashion trends (fashion consultant); personal fashion advice; Provide information about fashion trends (fashion consultant); Provide information about fashion (fashion consultant) by means of a website	44							

	sandals; clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, caps, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headgear, jackets, jeans, jogging suits, ties, coveralls, pajamas, briefs (underwear), parkas, ponchos, sweaters, raincoats, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, pants, socks, visors for sun, suspenders, headbands, jogging pants, sweat "Shirts, sweaters, swimwear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands	23							
	Wallets, handbags, luggage, backpacks, mucksacks, walking backpacks, ventral bags, belt bags, travel, garment bags, duffel bags, gym bags to use multiple, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attaché cases	18							
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Articles of jewelery namely bracelets, necklaces, rings, earrings, ras-de-necks, put bracelets on the arm; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewelery boxes; watches	14	4087242	Apr 28, 2014 4087242	4 4087242	Apr 28, 2014 4087242	Registered	JF JUSTFAB Stacked Design	France
	Personal Shopping services for third parties	45							
	advisory services relating to fashion trends (fashion consultant); personal fashion advice; Provide information about fashion trends (fashion consultant); Provide information about fashion (fashion consultant) by means of a website	44							
	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.	35							
	Clothing, footwear, headgear, shoes and sandals; clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pyjamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	25							

Greece					Germany			
JF JUS: Design					JF JUS3 Design			
JF JUSTFAB Stacked Design					JF JUSTFAB Stacked Design			
Registered					Registered			
Sep 19, 2014 1240637					Apr 28, 2014			
1240637					Apr 28, 2014 3020140455099			
Sep 19, 2014					Jul 31, 201			
11240637					Jul 31, 2014 302014045509			
18	45	44	35	25	18	42	38	35
Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attaché cases.	Personal Shopping services for third parties	advisory services relating to fashion trends (fashion consultant); personal fashion advice; Provide information about fashion trends (fashion consultant); Provide information about fashion (fashion consultant) by means of a website	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.	Clothing, footwear, headgear, shoes and sandals, clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pyjamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	Purses, kandbags, luggage; travel back packs, Just Fabulous, Inc. backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attaché cases.	support services and personal advice in the field of fashion, namely advice clothing, style and fashion trends.	Providing access to the information available online about the fashion trends; providing access to a website containing information on fashion; providing access to online questions about the mode to help users determine the style of clothing that best suits their individual needs and preferences;	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.
Just Fabulous, Inc.					Just Fabulous, Inc.			

		Hungary JF JUSTFAB Stacked Registered Design				
		Sep 19, 2014 1240637				
		Sep 19, 2014 1240637				
35	25	18	45	44	35	5
Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.	Clothing, footwear, headgear, shoes and sandals; clothing, ramely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pyjamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, labackpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attaché cases.	Personal Shopping services for third parties	advisory services relating to fashion trends (fashion consultant); personal fashion advice; Provide information about fashion trends (fashion consultant); Provide information about fashion (fashion consultant) by means of a website	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.	Columng, Iootweat, Ireaugear, stoces and sandals; clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beamies, belts, blazers, blouses, boats, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pyjamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.
		Just Fabulous, Inc.				

Just Fabulous, Inc.	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, Just Fabulous, Inc. backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, gamment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attaché cases.	18	1240637	Sep 19, 2014 1240637	1240637	Sep 19, 2014 1240637	Registered	JF JUSTFAB Stacked Design	Ireland
	Personal Shopping services for third parties	45							
	advisory services relating to fashion trends (fashion consultant); personal fashion advice; Provide information about fashion trends (fashion consultant); Provide information about fashion (fashion consultant) by means of a website	44							
	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.	35							
	Clothing, footwear, headgear, shoes and sandals; clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beamies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pyjamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sum visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turdenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	25							
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, Just Fabulous, Inc. backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, gamment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attaché cases.	18	1240637	Sep 19, 2014 1240637	1240637	Sep 19, 2014 1240637	Registered	JF JUSTFAB Stacked Design	International Bureau (WIPO)
	Personal Shopping services for third parties	45							
	advisory services relating to fashion trends (fashion consultant); personal fashion advice; Provide information about fashion trends (fashion consultant); Provide information about fashion (fashion consultant) by means of a website	44							

		Latvia JF JUSTFAB Stacked Design				
		ed Registered				
		Sep 19, 2014 1240637				
		Sep 19,				
		Sep 19, 2014 1240637				
35	25	18	45	44	35	25
Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.	Clothing, footwear, headgear, shoes and sandals; clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pyjamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat tant pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	Purses, handbags, luggage, travel back packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attaché cases.	Personal Shopping services for third parties	advisory services relating to fashion trends (fashion consultant); personal fashion advice; Provide information about fashion trends (fashion consultant); Provide information about fashion (fashion consultant) by means of a website	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.	Clothing, footwear, headgear, shoes and sandals; clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pyjamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.
		Just Fabulous, Inc.				

Just Fabulous, Inc.	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, Just Fabulous, Inc. backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, gament bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attaché cases.	18	11240637	Sep 19, 2014 1240637	1240637	Sep 19, 2014 1240637	Registered	JF JUSTFAB Stacked Design	Norway
	Personal Shopping services for third parties	45							
	advisory services relating to fashion trends (fashion consultant); personal fashion advice; Provide information about fashion trends (fashion consultant); Provide information about fashion (fashion consultant) by means of a website	44							
	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.	35							
	Clothing, footwear, headgear, shoes and sandals; clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beamies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pyjamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sum visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	25							
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, Just Fabulous, Inc. backpacks, daypacks, famy packs, waist packs, gament bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attaché cases.	18	11240637	Sep 19, 2014 1240637	1240637	Sep 19, 2014 1240637	Registered	JF JUSTFAB Stacked Design	Lithuania
	Personal Shopping services for third parties	45							
	advisory services relating to fashion trends (fashion consultant); personal fashion advice; Provide information about fashion trends (fashion consultant); Provide information about fashion (fashion consultant) by means of a website	44							

		Poland   JF JUSTFAB Stacked   Registered   Design				
		Sep 19, 2014 1240637				
		Sep 19, 2014 1240637				
35	25	18	45	44	35	23
Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.	Clothing, footwear, headgear, shoes and sandals; olothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pyjamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, furtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	Purses, handbags, luggage, travel back packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, gament bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, bricfcases, attaché cases.	Personal Shopping services for third parties	advisory services relating to fashion trends (fashion consultant); personal fashion advice; Provide information about fashion trends (fashion consultant); Provide information about fashion (fashion consultant) by means of a website	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, landbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, landbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.	Lolunng, tootwear, neadgear, snoes and sandals; clothing, mamely, bandanas, bathing suits, beames, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pyjamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, slorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visons, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, furtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.
		Just Fabulous, Inc.				

Just Fabulous, Inc.	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, Just Fabulous, Inc. backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, gamment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attaché cases.	18	11240637	Sep 19, 2014 1240637	1240637	Sep 19, 2014 1240637	Registered	JF JUSTFAB Stacked Design	Spain
	Personal Shopping services for third parties	45							
	advisory services relating to fashion trends (fashion consultant); personal fashion advice; Provide information about fashion trends (fashion consultant); Provide information about fashion (fashion consultant) by means of a website	44		_					
	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.	35							
	Clothing, footwear, headgear, shoes and sandals; clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beamies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pyjamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sum visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	25							
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, Just Fabulous, Inc. backpacks, daypacks, famy packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attaché cases.	18	11240637	Sep 19, 2014 1240637	1240637	Sep 19, 2014 1240637	Registered	JF JUSTFAB Stacked Design	Slovakia
	Personal Shopping services for third parties	45							
	advisory services relating to fashion trends (fashion consultant); personal fashion advice; Provide information about fashion trends (fashion consultant); Provide information about fashion (fashion consultant) by means of a website	44							

Sup 19, 2014 1246577  Sup 19, 2014 1246577		Sweden JF JUSTFAB Stacked Registered Design		
sardals, clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blonces, boots, eagh, coats, dresse, gloves, lats, laedwear, jackets, jeans, jogang outfits, neckties, overalls, pyjamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, nainwear, robes, sandes, soads, searyes, shirts, slords, satirts, slords, sodes, sun visors, supenders, sweat bands, sweat bands, sweat bands, sweat bands, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turdeness, sodes, sun visors, supenders, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turdeness, clothing and sunglasses.  Online retail store services featuring shoes, shoulder bags, briefcases, attaché cases.  Purses, landbags, luggage; travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attaché cases.  Clothing, footwear, beds, sodes, lats, headwear, jackes, jeans, jogang outfits, neckties, pants, sweat shads, satougs, carves shirts, shorts, stirts, slords, sodes, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turdeness, underwear, vests, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, underwear, beds, sandys, searyes, shirts, shorts, stirts, slords, sodes, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, underwear, beds, sandys, searyes, shirts, shorts, stirts, slords, sodes, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turdeness, landerwear, vests, wristbands.  Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, landbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.				
sandals: colothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outflis, neckties, overalls, pyjamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat bands, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.  Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.  Pursonal Shopping services for third parties personal shinon (fashion consultant); Provide information about fashion (fashion consultant) by means of a website  Personal Shopping services for third parties personal shopping services for third parties.  Purses, landbags, luggage; travel back packs, backpacks, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel back, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attaché cases.  Clothing, footwear, headgear; shoes and sandals; clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging ouffits, neckties, sun visors, suspenders, sweatens, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, untrecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.  Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, cothing and sunglasses; anabags, buggage, clothing and sunglasses.		Sep 19, 2014 1240637		
				c. Journing, rootwear, leadagear, stoes and sandals; clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beames, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pyjamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, furtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.

Just Fabulous, Inc.	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, Just Fabulous, Inc. backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, gamnen bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attaché cases.	18	1240637	Sep 19, 2014 1240637	1240637	Sep 19, 2014 1240637	Registered	JF JUSTFAB Stacked Design	Turkey
	Personal Shopping services for third parties	45							
	advisory services relating to fashion trends (fashion consultant); personal fashion advice; Provide information about fashion trends (fashion consultant); Provide information about fashion (fashion consultant) by means of a website	44		_					
	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.	35							
	Clothing, footwear, headgear, shoes and sandals; clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beamies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pyjamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sum visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turdenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	25							
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, Just Fabulous, Inc. backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, gamment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attaché cases.	18	1240637	Sep 19, 2014 1240637	1240637	Sep 19, 2014 1240637	Registered	JF JUSTFAB Stacked Design	Switzerland
	Personal Shopping services for third parties	45							
	advisory services relating to fashion trends (fashion consultant); personal fashion advice; Provide information about fashion trends (fashion consultant); Provide information about fashion (fashion consultant) by means of a website	44							

Online retardation of the control of	25 Clothing, f sandals; clo suits, bean caps, coats jackets, jea overalls, p; pullovers, s searves, sh sun visors, pants, swe tops, turtle wristbands	United Kingdom  JF JUSTFAB Stacked  Registered  Apr 28, 2014 UK00003053274  Oct 10, 2014 UK00003053274  Purses, har backpacks, gelts, packs, gelts, g	45	44 advisory se (fashion co Provide in (fashion tash) advisory se dabout fashi of a websi	Online reta floatwear, t and sungila shoes, foot clothing an	
Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.	Clothing, footwear, headgear, shoes and sandals; clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, lats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pyjamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.		45 Personal Shopping services for third parties	advisory services relating to fashion trends (fashion consultant); personal fashion advice; Provide information about fashion trends (fashion consultant); Provide information about fashion (fashion consultant) by means of a website	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.	sandals, clothing, namely, bandarias, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pyamas, pants, parkas, poncios, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.

		International Bureau JUST FAB (WIPO)				Canada JUST FAB	
		Registered				Registered	
		Apr 20, 2011 1084981				Sep 25, 2013 1645235	
		84981				45235	
		Apr 20, 2011 1084981				Sep 27, 2016 TMA950596	
		)84981				MA950596	
35	25	18	6	25	18	14	45
Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses	Women's shoes, sandals, shoes and footwear, Clothing, namely, bandanas, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, lats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pams, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, vests, wristbands	s, handbags, luggage, travel packs, packs, daypacks, fanny packs, waist s, gamment bags for travel, duffle bags, gameathetic bags, travel bags, upose athletic bags, travel bags, briefcases, attache cases.	Metal key chains; Metal rings and chains for keys	Shoe accessories, namely, buckles, bows, flowers, clips; Shoe ornaments not of precious metal	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, daypacks, famny packs, waist packs, gament bags for travel, duffle bags, all-purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases; women's footwear, namely, shoes and sandals; clothing, namely, bandanas, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, belts, blazers, plouses, plackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turdenecks, vests, wristbands; headwear, hats, sun visors	Watches: Wrist watches: Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, earnings, chokers, arm cuffs	Fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others.
		Just Fabulous, Inc.				Just Fabulous, Inc.	-

Canada	Argentina	Argentina	Argentina	United States of America JUST FAB	United States of America JUST FAB		United States of America JUST FAB	
JUST FABULOUS	JUST FABULOUS	JUST FABULOUS	JUST FABULOUS	юпіса JUST FAB	юпса JUST FAB		terica JUST FAB	
Allowed	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered		Registered	
Apr 2, 2015 1722195	Sep 7, 2011 3113566	Sep 7, 2011 3113565	Sep 7, 2011 3113564	Nov 12, 2010 85976525	Nov 12, 2010 85176016		May 14, 2010 85039190	
	Nov 30, 2012 2542952	Nov 30, 2012 2542942	Nov 30, 2012 2542941	Feb 19, 2013 4293503	Feb 19, 2013 4292790		Jul 31, 2012 4183738	
18	35	25	18	18	25	45	35	45
Purses, handbags, luggage; travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all-purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases.	All goods listed in this class	All goods covered in this Class.	All goods in this class.	Purses, handbags, luggage: travel back packs, backpacks, daypacks, famy packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases	Women's shoes, sandals, shoes and footwear, TechStyle, Inc. Clothing, namely, bandanas, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, lats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging ourfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, vests, wristbands	Fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses	Personal Iashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about personal fashion trends; provision of information on fashion via a website; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Just Fabulous, Inc.	Just Fabulous, Inc.	Just Fabulous, Inc.	, TechStyle, Inc.	; TechStyle, Inc.	# C	TechStyle, Inc.	· , pr

Internati (WIPO)		China			
International Bureau (WIPO)					
JUST FABULOUS		JUST FABULOUS			
TOUS		ILOUS			
Registered		Registered			
Dec 6, 2011		Dec 6, 2011			
1113430		1113430			
De		De			
Dec 6, 2011 1		Dec 6, 2011 1			
1113430		1113430			
18	45	25	45	35	25
Purses, handbags, Luggage; travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garmen bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefeases, attached cases	Personal fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion; consulting services; providing information about personal fashion trend; providing information relating to personal fashion via a website; providing online personal fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others.	Shoes, sandals and footwear, Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands	Fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others.	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.	Footwear, namely, shoes, sandals, boots, heels, and sneakers. clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, belts, blazers, blouses, coats, dresses, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests; headwear, namely, beamies, caps, and hats
Just Fabulous, Inc.		Just Fabulous, Inc.			

			Japan JUST FABULOUS			
			LOUS Registered			
			Dec 6, 2011 1113430			
			113430			
			Dec 6, 2011 1113430			
45	35	25	3430   18	45	35	2.5
Personal fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion; consulting services; providing information about personal fashion trend, providing information relating to personal fashion via a website; providing online personal fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others.	Online retail store services for dress - shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.	Shoes, sandals and footwear, Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beamies, belts, blazers, blouses, bools, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hals, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands	Purses, handbags, luggage; luggage, namely litravel packs, backpacks, daypacks, famiy packs, waist packs, gament bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases.	Personal fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion; consulting services; providing information about personal fashion trend; providing information relating to personal fashion via a website; providing online personal fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others.	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.	Shoes, sandals and loofwear, Cloftung, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajanas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, painwear, robes, sandals, surongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, furtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands
			Just Fabulous, Inc.			

			Peru         JUSTFABULOUS         Registered         Sep 7, 2011   466590         Jun 4, 2012   004385	Mexico JUST FABULOUS Registered Sep 2, 2011   1208168 Feb 20, 2012   1269150	Mexico JUST FABULOUS Registered Sep 2, 2011 1208167 Feb 20, 2012 1269149	
45 466 pro pro on.	35 466 foo and cor will	25 466 beas coa jack over poor scale	18 Pui inc. snu gar ath bric	25 Sho nar bell dre jean paji shin shin turi	18 Pun bac pac all sho	shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses
466590/C Fashion trend consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion	466590/B Grouping for others of shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses (except its transport) enabling consumers to view and purchase, this service will be provided at retail.	466590/A Shoes, sandals and footwear, Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, underpants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sarongs, scarves, shirts, sthorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, furtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	Purses, landbags, Luggage and travel packs; included in this class; backpacks, daypacks, small backpacks, famy packs, waist packs, small backpacks, famy packs, waist packs, garment bags, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attached cases.	Shoes, sandals and footwear, Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarougs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands	Purses, handbags, Luggage; travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attached cases.	shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses
			Just Fabulous, Inc.	Just Fabulous, Inc.	Just Fabulous, Inc.	

	United States of An		United States of An				Turkey	Peru
	United States of America JUST FABULOUS		United States of America JUST FABULOUS				JUST FABULOUS	JUST FABULOUS
	Registered		Registered				Registered	Registered
	Aug 31, 2011 85979128		May 14, 2010 85039211				Dec 6, 2011 1113430	Jan 5, 2012 478908
	5979128		5039211				113430	78908
	Jun 18, 2013 4355611		Ang 9, 2011 4010248				Dec 6, 2011 1113430	Apr 4, 2012 71238
	4355611		4010248				1113430	: 71238
25	18	45	35	45	35	25	18	44
Sandals, shoes and footwear, Clothing, namely, blouses, boots, jeans, jogging outfits, pants, sandals, shirts, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel bags, travel cases, all purpose athletic bags, shoulder bags	Fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.	Personal fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion; consulting services; providing information about personal fashion trend; providing information relating to personal fashion via a website; providing online personal fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others.	Description Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.	Shoes, sandals and footwear, Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckries, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slaeks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, nurlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands	Purses, landbags, Luggage; travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attached cases	Personal fashion consultancy service, providing on-line fashion questions to help users determinate the best clothing style for your individual needs and preferences, and personal shopping for others (personal shopper).
-	TechStyle, Inc.		TechStyle, Inc.	-			Just Fabulous, Inc.	Just Fabulous, Inc.

	Shoes, sandals and footwear for women, clothing, namely, jeans, layettes (clothing); bathing suits, raincoats; costumes; hats; hostery, gloves, scarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils [clothing].	25							
	Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canwas bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather; coverings of skins (furs); laces (leather); umbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages.	18							
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, earrings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.	14	1223410	Jul 4, 2014 1223410	1223410	Jul 4, 2014 1223410	Registered	ЛUSTFAB	Australia
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses	35	\$052386	Oct 19, 2012 S052386	173602011	Sep 29, 2011 173602011	Registered	JUST FABULOUS	Venezuela
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Shoes, sandals and footwear, Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, sleks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	25	9322427	Oct 19, 2012 P322427	173592011	Sep 29, 2011 173592011	Registered	JUST FABULOUS	Venezuela
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Purses, handbags, Luggage; travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attached cases.	18	9322426	Oct 19, 2012 P322426	173582011	Sep 29, 2011 173582011	Registered	JUST FABULOUS	Venezuela

			Д	
			Benelux	
			JUS	
			JUSTFAB	
			Registered	
			ered	
			Jul 4,	
			2014 1	
			Jul 4, 2014 1223410	
			J	
			ul 4, 2(	
			Jul 4, 2014 1223410	
			23410	
35	25	18	14	G G
	8 2 7 6 10		, L 6 J	
Presentation of products in communicatic media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultance vervices relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultance in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion trends; business information relating to fashion, commercial information and advice for consumers.	Shoes, sandals and footwear for women, clothing, namely, jeans, layettes (clothing bathing suits, raincoats, costumes; hats; hosiery; gloves; scarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils [clothing].	Coin purses, handbags, luggage, travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garm bags, canvas bags, travel bags, canvas bags, travel bags, attaché case all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché case unworked or semi-worked leather, coveri of skins (furs), laces (leather), umbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather), natural gu for sausages.	Jewelry, earrings, unwroug Watches	Presentation of products in communication media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management at organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultance relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultance revices in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion trends; business information relating to fashion trends; commercial information and advice for consumers.
ation of or retail so mana s mana attonal sa attonal tion with timent a strength of the control	sandals g. name suits; r gloves wimpli asks; v	urses, hurses, hacks, backs, backs, backs, walles, walled or seed or seed or set (furs); sticks; sticks;	, name s, choke ght or s	or retail or retail or retail or retail or retail so mana ancy se etetail sa ational ation ment at a retail ation ment at a retail ation ation retail
f produ I sales; gemen rvices les; bu consul th fashi h fashi nd orga g to fa nd orga nd orga nd orga nd orga nd orga formation	and fo ely, jean aincoa s; scarv es; man eils [cl	andbag skpack ags, tra ags, tra emi-wo emi-wo laces ( straps	ly, brac ers, arn semi-w	I produ I sales; gemen rvices les; bu consul th fashi hd orga nd orga formation
cts in c marke marke t and or in conn siness 1 tancy s on tren nnizati shion; l n with a n with a of ashi relatin ion and	otwear is; laye is; cost es; beli niples; othing]	s, lugg s, waist s, waist rel bay ficases, orked le leather (leathe	celets, r n cuffs; rought	cts in c marke t and oi in conin siness i tancy s on tren mizatio shion; l mizatio i with a shases; o fashi or fashi on and
ommuting setting setti	for we ttes (clumes; lumes; ls; chas shower	age; tra packs, packs, ss, spor attach attach; atther; (); umb	ıecklac Precio jewell	ting set ting set ganiza ection nanage ervices ds; bus nal cousines nal cousines on tren busines on tren g to fas advice advice
Presentation of products in communication media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion trends; business information relating to fashion; commercial information and advice for consumers.	Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing, namely, jeans, layettes (clothing), bathing suits; raincoats; costumes; latas; hosiery; gloves; scarves; belts; chasubles; guides; wrimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils [clothing].	Coin purses, handbags, luggage, travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canwas bags, travel bags, sports bags of bags, canwas bags, travel bags, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather, coverings of skins (funs); laces (leather); unbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages.	Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, earrings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.	Presentation of products in communication media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion trends; business information relating to fashion trends; business information relating to fashion; commercial information and advice for consumers.
n nd	•	of ggs		y y nd n
			st Fabu	
			Just Fabulous, Inc.	
			ŗ.	

China	Brazil	Brazil	Brazil
JUSIFAB	JUSTFAB	JUSTFAB	JUSTFAB
Pending	Registered	Published	Published
Jun 15, 2016 20305464	Jul 4, 2014 907928323	Jul 4, 2014 907928374	Jul 4, 2014 907928358
5464	28323	28374	28358
	Jan 17, 2017 907928323		
	7928323		
25	18	35	25
Women's shoes, sandals, shoes and footwear, Just Fabulous, Inc. clothing, namely, jeans; Layettes [clothing]; Bathing suits, Raincoatis; Costumes (Masquerade -); Hats; Hosiery; Gloves [clothing]; Scarves, Belts [clothing]; Chasubles; Sashes for wear, Wimples; Maniples; Shower caps; Sleep masks; Wedding voile.	Purses, handbags, luggage, travel back packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffie bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases; Leather, unworked or semi-worked; Coverings of skins [furs]; Laces (Leather —); Umbrellas; Canes; Leashes (Leather —); Sausages (Gut for making —).	Communication media (Presentation of goods on —), for retail purposes; Marketing; Business management and organization consultancy in relation to online retail; Business management and organization consultancy in relation to fashion trend; Business management and organization consultancy in relation to personal fashion; Business management and organization consultancy in relation to personal shopping for others; Business information in relation to fashion trends; Business information in relation to fashion; Advice for consumers (Commercial information and —) [consumer advice shop].	Women's shoes, sandals, shoes and footwear, Just Fabulous, Inc clothing, namely, jeans; Layettes [clothing]; Bathing suits; Raincoats; Costumes (Masquerade -); Hats; Hosicry; Gloves [clothing]; Scarves; Belts [clothing]; Classibles; Sashes for wear, Wimples; Maniples; Shower caps; Sleep masks; Wedding voile.
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Just Fabulous, Inc.	Just Fabulous, Inc.	Just Fabulous, Inc.

China	China	China	China	China	Ciliz
JUST	JUST	JUST	JUST	JUST	JOS
UUSIFAB	JUSTFAB	JUSTFAB	JUSTFAB	JUSTFAB	JUSIFAB
Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending	Pending	Pending
Jan 6, 2014 13860983	Jan 6, 2014 13860982	Jan 6, 2014 13860981	Jul 10, 2017	Jun 22, 2017	Aug 26, 2016 21110811
13860983	13860982	13860981			21110811
Jan 21, 2017 13860983	Feb 21, 2015 13860982	Nov 7, 2016 13860981			
13860983	13860982	13860981			
14	18	25	25	35	<del>-</del>
Jewelry, namely, pracelets, necklaces, rings, earnings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.	Purses, landbags, luggage, travel back packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist backpacks, darny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, briefcases, attache cases; shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases; Leather, unworked or semi-worked; Coverings of skins [furs]; Laces (Leather —); Umbrellas; Canes; Leashes (Leather —); Sausages (Gut for making —).	Chasubles; Sashes for wear, Wimples; Maniples; Shower caps; Sleep masks.	Women's shoes, sandals, shoes and footwear, clothing, namely, jeans; Layettes [clothing]; Bathing suits; Raincoats; Costumes (Masquerade –); Hats; Hosiery; Gloves [clothing]; Scarves; Belts [clothing]; Classibles; Sashes for wear, Wimples; Maniples; Shower caps; Sleep masks; Wedding voile.	Communication media (Presentation of goods on —), for retail purposes; Marketing; Business management and organization consultancy in relation to online retail; Business management and organization consultancy in relation to fashion trend; Business management and organization consultancy in relation to personal fashion; Business management and organization consultancy in relation to personal shopping for others; Business information in relation to fashion trends; Business information in relation to fashion; Advice for consumers (Commercial information and —) [consumer advice shop].	Communication media (Presentation of goods on —), for retail purposes; Marketing; Business management and organization consultancy in relation to online retail; Business management and organization consultancy in relation to fashion trend; Business management and organization consultancy in relation to personal fashion; Business management and organization consultancy in relation to personal shopping for others; Business information in relation to fashion trends; Business information in relation to fashion trends; Business information in relation to fashion, Advice for consumers (Commercial information and —) [consumer advice shop].
Just Fabulous, Inc.		Just Fabulous, Inc.	TechStyle, Inc.	TechStyle, Inc.	lechstyre, inc.

	Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; Clothing, namely, jeans; layettes (clothing); bathing suits; raincoats; costumes; hats; hosiery; gloves; scarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils [clothing].	25						
	Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canvas bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather; coverings of skins (furs); laces (leather); umbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages.							
Just Fabulous, Inc.	rings, metals, boxes;		Jul 4, 2014 1223410	1223410	Jul 4, 2014 1223410	Registered	JUSTFAB	Czech Republic
	of skins (furs), laces (leather); unbellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages.  Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing, namely, jeans; layettes (clothing); bathing suits; raincoats; costumes; lats; hosiery; gloves; scarves; bells; chasubles; girdles; wimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils [clothing].  Presentation of products in communication media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion trends; business information relating to fashion; commercial information and advice for consumers.	25						
Just Fabulous, Inc.		14	Jul 4, 2014   1223410	1223410	Jul 4, 2014 1223410	Registered	JUSTFAB	Croatia

Estonia				Denmark	
JUSTFAB				JUSTFAB	
'AB				'AB	
Total Provisional Refusal				Registered	
Jul 4, 2014 1223410				Jul 4, 2014 1223410	
1223410				1223410	
				Jul 4, 201	
				īul 4, 2014   1223410	
14	35	25	18	14	35
Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, earrings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.	Presentation of products in communication media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion trends; business information relating to fashion; commercial information and advice for consumers.	Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing, namely, jeans, layettes (clothing); bathing suits, raincoats; costumes; hats; hosiery; gloves; scarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils [clothing].	Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canwas bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather; coverings of skins (furs); laces (leather); umbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages.	Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, earrings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.	Presentation of products in communication media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion trends; business information relating to fashion; commercial information and advice for consumers.
Just Fabulous, Inc.				Just Fabulous, Inc.	

Germany				France	
JUSTFAB				JUSTFAB	
Registered				Total Provisional Refusal	
Apr 30, 2014 3020140455102				Jul 4, 2014 1223410	
40455102				10	
Jul 31, 2014 302014045510					
2014045510					
14	35	25	18	14	8
Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, earrings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellety boxes; Watches.	Presentation of products in communication media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion, business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion, trends; business information relating to fashion, commercial information and advice for consumers.	Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing, namely, jeans; layettes (clothing); bathing suits; raincoats; costumes; hats; hosiery; gloves; scarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils (clothing).	Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canvas bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather; coverings of skins (funs); laces (leather); unabrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages.	Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, earrings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.	rescrimation to products in communication media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion trends; business information relating to fashion trends; business information relating to fashion consumers.
Just Fabulous, Inc.				Just Fabulous, Inc.	

	Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canwas bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attache cases; unworked or semi-worked leather; coverings of skins (furs); laces (leather); umbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages.	180						
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, earrings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.	14	Jul 4, 2014 1233410	1223410	Jul 4, 2014 1223410	Registered	JUSTFAB	Greece
	Presentation of products in communication media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion trends; business information relating to fashion; commercial information and advice for consumers.	35						
	Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing, namely, jeans; layettes (clothing); bathing suits; raincoats; costumes; hats; hosiery; gloves; scarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils (clothing).	25						
	Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canwas bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather, coverings of skins (furs); laces (leather); unmbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages.	18						
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Jewelly, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, carrings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.	35		1223410	Jul 4, 2014 1223410	Total Provisional Refusal	JUSTFAB	Germany
		18 25						

		India		
		ЛИЅТҒАВ		
		ĄВ		
		Pending		
		Jul 4, 201		
		Jul 4, 2014 1223410		
25	18	14	35	25
Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing, namely, Jeans, Jayettes (clothing); bathing suits, raincoats; costumes; hats; hosiery; gloves; scarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils [clothing].	Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canvas bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather; coverings of skins (furs), laces (leather), umbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages.	Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, earrings, chokers, arm cuffs, Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.	Presentation of products in communication media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion mends; business information relating to fashion rends; business information relating to fashion; commercial information and advice for consumers.	Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing, namely, Jeans, Jayettes (clothing); bathing namely, Jeans, Layettes (clothing); bathing suits, raincoats; costumes; hats; hosiery; gloves; scarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils (clothing).
		Just Fabulous, Inc.		

Ireland				International Bureau (WIPO)	
JUS					
JUSTFAB				JUSTFAB	
Total Provisional Refusal				Registered	
Jul 4, 2014 1223410				Jul 4, 2014 1223410	
(223410				223410	
				Jul 4, 201	
				Jul 4, 2014 1223410	
14	35	25	18	14	35
Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, carrings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.	Presentation of products in communication media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion trends; business information relating to fashion; commercial information and advice for consumers.	Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing, namely, jeans; layettes (clothing); bathing suits; raincoats; costumes; lats; hosiery; gloves; scarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils [clothing].	Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bask, canvas bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather, coverings of skins (furs); laces (leather); umbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages.	Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, earrings, chokers, arm cuffs, Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.	Presentation of products in communication media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion trends; business information relating to fashion; commercial information and advice for consumers.
Just Fabulous, Inc.				Just Fabulous, Inc.	

all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché cases; umworked or semi-worked leather; coverings of skins (furs); laces (leather); umbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guis for sausages.  Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing, namely, jeans; layettes (clothing); bathing suits; raincoats; costumes; lats; hosiety; gloves; scarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils [clothing].  Presentation of products in communication media for retail sales; marketing services; in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; tusiness management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion tends; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; brecious metals, umwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; walches, backpacks, waist packs, garment backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garties; last; busines; for sausages.  Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing, namely, jeans; layettes (lothing); bathing suits, raincoats; costumes; last; busines; last
--

Lesotho				Latvia	
JUSTFAB				JUSTFAB	
я				R	
Registered				Registered	
Jul 4, 20				Jul 4, 20	
Jul 4, 2014 1223410				Jul 4, 2014 1223410	
Jul 4, 2014 1223410				Jul 4, 2014 1223410	
1223410				1223410	
14	35	25	18	14	35
Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, earrings, chokers, arm cuffs, Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.	Presentation of products in communication media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion trends; business information relating to fashion trends; business information relating to fashion; commercial information and advice for consumers.	Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing, namely, Jeans, Jayettes (clothing); bathing namely, Jeans, Jayettes (clothing); bathing suits, raincoats; costumes; hats; hosiery; gloves; scarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils [clothing].	Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canwas bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather; coverings of skins (funs), laces (leather), unbriellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guis for sausages.	Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, earrings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.	Presentation of products in communication media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion trends; business information relating to fashion; commercial information and advice for consumers.
Just Fabulous, Inc.				Just Fabulous, Inc.	

Just Fabulous, Inc.	nncy nncy nncy nncy oxes; oxes; in gg);	18 14	223410	Jul 4, 2014 1223410	1223410	Jul 4, 2014 1223410	Registered	JUSTFAB	Lithuania
	of skins (furs); laces (leather); umbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages.  Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing, namely, jeans; layettes (clothing); bathing suits; raincoats; costumes; lats; hosiery; gloves; scarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils (clothing).  Presentation of products in communication media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with	35							
	Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canvas bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather, coverings	18							

Just Fabulous, Inc.	Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, earrings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought, jewellery boxes; Watches.	14	Jan 27, 2016 2014007544	Jan 27,	nl 4, 2014 2014007544	Jul 4, 201	Registered	JUSTFAB	Malaysia
Just Fabulous, Inc.	munication media (Presentation of son —), for retail purposes; Marketing; ness management and organization litancy in relation to online retail; ness management and organization litancy in relation to fashion trend; ness management and organization litancy in relation to personal fashion; ness management and organization litancy in relation to personal fashion; ness management and organization litancy in relation to personal shopping hers; Business information in relation to on trends; Business information in on to fashion; Advice for consumers on fashion; Advice for consumers e shop).	35	Jul 4, 2014 2014007543	Jul 4	Jul 4, 2014 2014007543	Jul 4, 201-	Registered	JUSTFAB	Malaysia
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Women's shoes, sandals, shoes and footwear, clothing, namely, jeans; layettes [clothing]; bathing suits; raincoats; costumes (masquerade -); hats; hosiery; gloves [clothing]; scarves; belts [clothing]; chasubles; sashes for wear, wimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep masks; wedding voile	25	Jul 4, 2014 2014007542	Jul 4.	Jul 4, 2014 2014007542	Jul 4, 201	Registered	JUSTFAB	Malaysia
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases; Leather, unworked or semi-worked; Coverings of skins [furs]; Laces (Leather—); Umbrellas; Canes; Leashes (Leather—); Sausages (Gut for making—).	18	Jul 4, 2014 2014007541	Jul 4,	Jul 4, 2014 2014007541	Jul 4, 201-	Registered	JUSTFAB	Malaysia
	Presentation of products in communication media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion; commercial information and advice for consumers.	35							

			Norway		Mexico
			JUSTFAB		JUSTFAB
			Pending		Registered
			Jul 4, 2014 1223410		Jul 4, 2014 1223410
			1223410		1223410
					Jan 6, 2
					Jan 6, 2014 1223410
35	25	18	14	18	<u>1</u> 4
Presentation media for runedia for runedia for runedia for runedia for consultanzonine relata organizatio connection manageme services relumanageme services in minformation business in commercia.	Shoes clothi bathir hosier girdle sleep	Coin backp bags, all kir unwo of ski walkir shor sa	Jewelry, n earrings, c unwrough Watches.	Coin backpr bags, all kir unwo of skir walkir soft sa for sa	Jewel carrin or sen cases
Presentation of products in communication media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion trends; business information relating to fashion; commercial information and advice for consumers.	Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing, namely, jeans, layettes (clothing), bathing suits; raincoats; costumes; lats; hosiery; gloves; casarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wrimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils [clothing].	Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canvas bags, travel bags, sports bags of bags, canvas bags, travel bags, staché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather; coverings of skins (furs); laces (leather); unbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages.	Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, earrings, chokers, arm cuffs, Precious metals unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes Watches.	Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canwas bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attache cases; unworked or semi-worked leather; coverings of skins (furs); laces (leather); umbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages.	Leweiry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, nings, chokers, cuff bracelets; unwrought or semi-wrought precious metals; jewelry cases [caskets]; watches.
ducts in comess; marketing ent and organ est and organ as in connectibusiness mar sultancy servishion trends; reganizational fashion; bus reganizational ifon with assign or fashion on relating to antion and addragation and addragation and addragation or and addragating to antion and addragation or and addragation or and addragating to antion and addragation or and addragation or and addragating to antion and addragation or and addragation or and addragating to antion and addragation or and addragation or and addragating to antion and addragation or an addragation or addrag	I footwear for eans; layettes coats; costumn coats; belts; c maniples; sho [clothing].	hags, luggage cks, waist partravel bags, strictcases, att worked leath worked leather); ups (leather);	racelets, nech arm cuffs; Pra -wrought; jev	ags, luggage cks, waist pa travel bags, priefcases, att worked leather); t ps (leather); pps (leather); t	racelets, neck cuff bracelets recious metal atches.
Presentation of products in communication media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion trends; business information relating to fashion; commercial information and advice for consumers.	(clothing); ss; hats; hasubles; wer caps;	Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canvas bags, travel bags, sports bags of bags, canvas bags, travel bags, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather, coverings of skins (furs); laces (leather); umbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages.	Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, earrings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.	Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canwas bags, travel bags, sports bags of bags, canwas bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attache cases; unworked or semi-worked leather, coverings of skins (furs); laces (leather); umbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages.	claces, rings, ; unwrought s; jewelry
		•	Just Fabulous, Inc.	f	Just Fabulous, Inc.
			us, Inc.		us, Inc.

		Polai		Philip
		g.		Philippines
		Ji		
		USTFAB		JUSTFAB
		Registere		Pending
		d		
		Jul 4		Jul 20
		1, 2014 122		Jul 20, 2017 42017011507
		3410		17011507
		Jul		
		4, 2014 12		
		23410		
25	18	14	35	25
She clot batt hos gire slee	Coi bac bag all! unav of s wal	Jew earr unv Wa	Onl foo and sho clot goo	Sho nan bell jog, jog, sar sar soc swe turt
bes, sandals thing, name hing suits; plove iery; glove lles; wimpl p masks; v	in purses, h kpacks, bao kpacks, bao ks, canvas b kinds, walla worked or s kins (furs) king sticks sausages.	/elry, name rings, chok vrought or s tches.	line retail st twear, bags twear, bags sumglasses es, footwea thing and su thing and su	Shoes, sandals and footwear, clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, sandals sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests; all the aforesaid goods falling in class 25
and footw ly, jeans; li aincoats; c aincoats; c s; scarves; l es; maniple eils [clothi	andbags, lu kpacks, w kpacks, w ags, travel ets, briefca ets, briefca emi-worke claces (leat laces (leat	ly, bracelet ers, arm cu semi-wroug	tore service to handbags to retail stor ur, bags, ha unglasses; an class 35	and footw nas, bathin blouses, be neadwear, jr , overalls, j , overalls, j , so pullover ss, shirts, s ess, shirts, s ets, sweat weaters, swe derwear, v s falling in
ear for wor ayettes (clo ostumes; h belts; chast ss; shower ong].	ggage; trav aist packs, bags, sport ses, attaché d leather, o her); umbra	s, necklace ffs; Preciou ght; jewelle	s featuring, luggage, of e services fundbags, lugall the afore	g suits, bea g suits, bea oots, caps, c ackets, jear ackets, jear pajamas, pr s, rainwear in, rainwear in, wear, ta bands, swe im wear, ta teests; all the c class 25
men; thing); ats; bles; caps;	vel garment s bags of cases; overings ellas; ral guts		shoes, clothing featuring gage, said	,s
		Tust Fabulou		TechNyle, Inc.
		us, Inc.		Inc.
	Shoes, sandals and footwear for women: clothing, namely, Jeans; Jayettes (clothing); bathing sutis; raincoats; costumes; hats; hosiery; gloves; scarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils [clothing].  35 Presentation of products in communication			JUSTFAB Registered Jul 4, 2014 1223410 Jul 4,

	butes, sentials and forweat for women, clothing, mamely, jeans, layettes (clothing); bathing suits, raincoats, costumes, hats; hosiery; gloves, scarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils (clothing).	23							
	Coin purses, handbags, luggager, travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, samment bags, canvas bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, bricfcases, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather; coverings of skins (furs); laces (leather); umbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages.	2							
Just Fabulous, Inc.	rings, metals, boxes;	14	223410	Jul 4, 2014 1223410	1223410	Jul 4, 2014 1223410	Registered	JUSTFAB	Slovakia
	Presentation of products in communication media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion; commercial information and advice for consumers.	3							
	Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing, namely, jeans; layettes (clothing); bathing suits; raincoats; costumes; hats; hosiery; gloves; scarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils [clothing].	25							
	Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canvas bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather, coverings of skins (furs); laces (leather); umbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages.	18							
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, earrings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.	14	223410	Jul 4, 2014 1223410	1223410	Jul 4, 2014 1223410	Registered	JUSTFAB	Republic of Korea

		Sweden				Spain				Spain	
		JUSTFAB				JUSTFAB				JUSTFAB	
		Registered				Registered				Registered	
		red				red				red	
		Jul 4, 2014 1223410				Jul 4, 2014 M3518287				Apr 28, 2014 M3508740	
		1223410				M3518287				M3508740	
		Jul 4, 2014 1223410				Dec 23, 2014 M3518287				Dec 22, 2014 M3508740	
		. 1223410				M3518287				. M3508740	
25	18	14	35	25		14	35	25	18	14	35
Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing namely, jeans; layettes (clothing); bathing suits; raincoats; costumes; hats; hostery; gloves; scarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils (clothing).	Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canvas bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather, coverings of skins (furs); laces (leather); umbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages.	Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, earrings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.			unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.	Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, earrings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious metals,				Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, earrings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.	Presentation of products in communication media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion trends; business information relating to fashion; commercial information and advice for consumers.
		Just Fabulous, Inc.				Just Fabulous, Inc.				Just Fabulous, Inc.	

Turkey JUSTFAB				Switzerland JUSTFAB	
Registered				Registered	
Jul 4, 2014 1223410				Jul 4, 2014 1223410	
Jul 4, 2014 1223410				Jul 4, 2014 1223410	
14	35	25	18	14	
Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, earrings, chokens, arm cuffs; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellety boxes; Watches.	Presentation of products in communication media for retail sales, marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with rational consultancy services in connection with fashinon trends, business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion, business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion; commercial information and advice for consumers.	Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing, namely, jeans; layettes (clothing); bathing suits; raincoats; costumes; hats; hosiery; gloves; scarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils [clothing].	Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canvas bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather; coverings of skins (furs); laces (leather); umbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages.	Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, earrings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.	resementon of products in communication media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion, business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion; commercial information and advice for consumers.
Just Fabulous, Inc.				Just Fabulous, Inc.	

		United Kingdom JUSTFAB		
		Registered		
		Jul 4, 2014 1223410		
		Jul 4, 2014 1223410		
		23410		
25	18	14	35	25
Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing, namely, jeans; layettes (clothing); bathing suits; raincoats; costumes; hats; hosiery; gloves, scarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils [clothing].	Coin purses, handbags, luggage: travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canwas bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather, coverings of skins (furs); laces (leather); unabrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages.	Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, earrings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.	sleep masks; veils [clothing].  Marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion trends; business information relating to fashion, commercial information and advice for consumers; presentation of products in communication media for retail sales in relation to shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, apparel, accessories, jewelry and sunglasses.	Coin purses, handbags, luggage; travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canwas bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, bricfcases, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather; coverings of skins (furs); laces (leather); unabrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages.  Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing, namely, jeans; layettes (clothing); bathing suits; raincoats; costumes; hats; hosiery; gloves; scarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wimples; maniples; shower caps;
		Just Fabulous, Inc.		

Shoedazzle.com, Inc.	Footwear	25	4513511	Apr 15, 2014 4513511	85878866	Mar 18, 2013	Registered	LEILA STONE	United States of America
	Presentation of products in communication media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends; business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion trends; business information relating to fashion; commercial information and advice for consumers.	35							
	Shoes, sandals and footwear for women; clothing, namely, jeans; layettes (clothing); bathing suits; raincoats; costumes; hats; hosiery; gloves; scarves; belts; chasubles; girdles; wimples; maniples; shower caps; sleep masks; veils (clothing).	25							
	Coin purses, handbags, luggage, travel backpacks, backpacks, waist packs, garment bags, canvas bags, travel bags, sports bags of all kinds, wallets, briefcases, attaché cases; unworked or semi-worked leather, coverings of skins (furs); laces (leather); umbrellas; walking sticks; straps (leather); natural guts for sausages.	18							
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Jewelry, namely, bracelets, necklaces, rings, earrings, chokers, arm cuffs; Precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewellery boxes; Watches.	14	1223410	Jul 4, 2014 1223410	1223410	Jul 4, 2014 1223410	Registered	JUSTFAB	Vietnam
	Presentation of products in communication media for retail sales; marketing services; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with online retail sales; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with fashion trends, business management and organizational consultancy services relating to fashion; business management and organizational consultancy services in connection with assistance to others in making purchases; business information relating to fashion trends; business information relating to fashion trends; business information relating to fashion; commercial information and advice for consumers.	<u>3</u>							

Canada				Australia
LIVE YOUR PASSION   Allowed				LIVE YOUR PASSION Registered
Allowed				Registered
Sep 18, 2015 1746753				Sep 18, 2015 1281536
1746753				1281536
				Sep 18, 2015 1281536
				1281536
18	45	35	25	18
Sports bags, exercise bags in the nature of gym bags and athletic bags, handbags, backpacks, daypacks, waist packs, duffle bags, all-purpose athletic bags, shoulder bags.	Active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear personal shopping services for others; Providing information about active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear fashion trends; Provision of a website featuring fashion information on active wear, sportswear and athletic gear	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, clothing and sunglasses; Retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, clothing and sunglasses	Clothing, sportswear and active wear, namely, performance tops, sports bras, tank tops, short sleeved t-shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, hooded jackets, hooded vests, pullover shirts, seamless t-shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless long sleeved tops, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless pantis, tank tops without support, tops with built in support, jackets, vests, leggings, pants, capris, shorts, socks, scarves, lats, headwear, headbands, jogging outfits, pants, pullovers, rainwear, skirts, tennis skirts, tennis outfits, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, underwear, seamless underwear, wristbands	Sports bags, exercise bags in the nature of gym bags and athletic bags, handbags, backpacks, daypacks, waist packs, duffle bags, all-purpose athletic bags, shoulder bags
Just Fabulous, Inc.				Just Fabulous, Inc.

	China LIVE YOUR PASSION Pe			
	Pending			
	Sep 18, 2015 128			
	1281536			
25	18	45	35	25
Clothing, sportswear and active wear, namely, performance tops, sports bras, tank tops, short sleeved t-shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, hooded jackets, hooded vests, pullover shirts, seamless t-shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless sports, tank tops without support, tops with built in support, tank tops with built in support, lackets, vests, leggings, pants, capris, shorts, socks, scarves, lats, headwear, headbands, jogging outfits, pants, pullovers, rainwear, skirts, tennis skirts, tennis outfits, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, underwear, seamless underwear, wristbands	Sports bags, exercise bags in the nature of gym bags and athletic bags, handbags, backpacks, daypacks, waist packs, duffle bags, all-purpose athletic bags, shoulder bags	Active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear personal shopping services for others; Providing information about active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear fashion trends; Provision of a website featuring fashion information on active wear, sportswear and athletic gear.	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, clothing and singlasses, Retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, clothing and singlasses.	Clothing, sportswear and active wear, namely, sport shirts, sports bras, tank tops, short sleeved t-shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, hooded jackets, hooded vests, pullover shirts, seamless t-shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless long shirts, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless punts, tank tops without support, shirts with built in support, tank tops with built in support, jackets, vests, leggings, pants, capits, shorts, sooks, scarves, hats, headbands, jogging suits, pants, spullovers, rainwear, skirts, tennis skirts, tennis wear, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, underwear, seamless underwear, wristbands
	Just Fabulous, Inc.			

uring sportswe exercise bags; and athletic ger for others; cour active we gear fashion treaturing fashio art, sportswean ges, handbags, sist packs, duffi bags, shoulded lactive wear, sports bras, sist packs, duffi bags, shoulded lactive wearshirts, hould lover shirts, so se tank tops, seamless shorts we wreatshirts, hould lover shirts, so se tank tops, seamless shorts without supple, trank tops with the same shorts and seamless to the geggings, pan without supple, trank tops with the same shorts out the same shoulded with the same shoulded the same should be geggings, pan treation to sports bags, ex mices underwere shirts, mices underwere shirts, and athletic gear train on acceptable alation to sports ex for others; cour active we gear fashion transmation on acceptable ships, handbags, and athletic gear via a letic gear via a sist packs, duffi bags, shoulded should be specified and ships and s	(WIPO)  LIVE YOUR PASSION Registered Sep 18, 2015 1281536 Sep 18, 2015 1281536 18 Sports bags, exercise bag gym bags and athleic between the backpacks, daypacks, where the backpacks is a sport bags all-purpose athleic bags, al	45	Online retail store service sportswear, active wear, sports bags, clothing an arthetic bags, clothing an	Clothing, sportswear and manely, performance to tops, short sleeved resint shirts, pullover hooded sheets, hooded vests, pullover hooded seamless festivits, seamles seamless festivits, seamles seamless long sleeved to bras, seamless long sleeved to bras, seamless someties, seamless parties, someties, to seamless consistent of the properties of the prop	European Union LIVE YOUR PASSION Registered Sep 18, 2015 1281536 Sep 18, 2015 1281536 Is Sports bags, exercise bag gym bags and athletic bags, all-purpose athletic	Active wear, sportswear personal shopping servic Providing information and sportswear, and athletic Provision of a website it information and active we athletic gear	bags, athletic bags, cloth Retail store services feat active wear, sports bags, athletic bags, clothing ar
ear ear ar, ends; Inc. Pre ports ports ports ports ports ports sases; swear, ar, ar, ar, ar, ar, ar, ar, ar, ar,	Sports bags, exercise bags, in the nature of gym bags and athletic bags, handbags, backpacks, daypacks, waist packs, duffle bags, all-purpose athletic bags, shoulder bags	9:	Online retail store services in relation to sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, clothing and sunglasses, retail store services in relation to sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, clothing and sunglasses.	Clothing, sportswear and active wear, namely, performance tops, sports bras, tank tops, short sleeved t-shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, hooded jackets, hooded vests, pullover shirts, seamless t-shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless parties, seamless shorts, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless panties, thou support, tops with built in support, tank tops with built in support, tank tops with built in support, jackets, vests, leggings, pants, capris, shorts, socks, scarves, hats, headwear, headbands, jogging outfits, pants, pullovers, rainwear, skirts, tennis skirts, tennis outfits, sweat bands, sweat pands, sweat shirts, storts, underwear, seamless underwear, wristbands.	Sports bags, exercise bags in the nature of gym bags and athletic bags, handbags, backpacks, daypacks, waist packs, duff/e bags, all-purpose athletic bags, shoulder bags.	Active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear personal shopping services for others; Providing information about active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear fashion rends; Provision of a website featuring fashion information on active wear, sportswear and athletic gear	bags, athletic bags, clothing and singlasses; Retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, clothing and sunglasses

TechStyle, Inc.	Online retail store services featuring shoes and footwear.	35	1 4016502	Aug 23, 2011 4016502	77895105	Dec 16, 2009 77895105	Registered	S SHOE FABULOUS & Design	United States of America   S SHOE FABULOUS &   Registered   Design
Shoedazzle.com, Inc.	Footwear	25	1 4489468	Feb 25, 2014 4489468	2 85806069	Dec 18, 2012 85806069	Registered	PAPER FOX	United States of America PAPER FOX
TechStyle, Inc.	Nail polish: Nail polish base coat; Nail polish TechStyle, Inc. top coat; Nail strengtheners; Nail polish remover, Nail cream; Nail oil; Nail art stickers; Emery boards; Hand creams, lotions and scrubs; Non-medicated foot creams and lotions	03	5 4778129	Jul 21, 2015 4778129	‡ 86168681	Jan 17, 2014 86168681	Registered	PAINTFAB	United States of America PAINTFAB
	Active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear personal shopping services for others; Providing information about active wear, sportswear, and athletic gear fashion trends; Provision of a website Featuring fashion information on active wear, sportswear and athletic gear	45							
	Providing educational and instructional classes, workshops and seminars in the fields of fitness, exercise, lifestyle, general wellness, yoga and mutrition; Providing information in the fields of fitness, exercise and yoga; Providing instruction and training in the fields of fitness, exercise, lifestyle, general wellness, yoga and mutrition; Arranging, organizing and conducting community sporting, athletic and social entertainment events in the fields of health, fitness, yoga, mutrition, exercise, lifestyle, general wellness and community involvement	4							
	Online retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, clothing and sunglasses; Retail store services featuring sportswear, active wear, sports bags, exercise bags, athletic bags, clothing and sunglasses	35							
Just Fabulous, Inc.	Clothing, sportswear and active wear, namely, performance tops, sports bras, tank tops, short sleeved t-shirts, long sleeved t-shirts, pullover hooded sweatshirts, hooded jackets, hooded vests, pullover shirts, seamless t-shirts, seamless tank tops, seamless long sleeved tops, seamless sports bras, seamless panties, seamless shorts, seamless panties, tank tops without support, tops with built in support, jackets, vests, leggings, pants, capris, shorts, socks, scarves, hats, headwear, headbands, jogging outfits, pants, pullovers, rainwear, skirts, tennis skirts, tennis outfits, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweat shirts, underwear, seamless underwear, wristbands	25	5 5009625	Jul 26, 2016 5009625	5 86979283	Mar 18, 2015 86979283	Registered	LIVE YOUR PASSION	United States of America LIVE YOUR PASSION Registered

Shoedazzle.com, Inc.	Footwear	25	Feb 25, 2014 4489330	Oct 22, 2012 85760533	Oct 22, 20	Registered	SIGNATURE BY *	United States of America SIGNATURE BY *
Shoedazzle.com, Inc.	Footwear	25	Mar 24, 2015 4706568	Feb 3, 2014 86182465	Feb 3, 20	Registered	SHOEDAZZLE & Design	United States of America SHOEDAZZLE & Design
	Personal fashion consulting services; providing news and information in the field of fashion	45						
Shoedazzle.com, Inc.	n-line shoe club ordering services featuring designer shoes; computerized on-line ordering services in the field of designer shoes	35	Jan 12, 2010 3736740	Jun 11, 2009 77757386	Jun 11, 20	Registered	SHOEDAZZLE	United States of America SHOEDAZZLE
		45						
Shoedazzle.com, Inc.	ner	35	Feb 9, 2011 1083324	Feb 9, 2011 1083324	Feb 9, 20	Registered	SHOEDAZZLE	Russian Federation
Shoedazzle.com, Inc.	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, Shoedazzle.com, Inc. backpacks, daypacks, famiy packs, waist packs, gament bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases	18		Jan 9, 2017   1839470	Jan 9, 20	Published	SHOEDAZZLE	Mexico
Shoedazzle.com, Inc.	Women's shoes, sandals, shoes and footwear; Shoedazzle.com, Inc. Clothing, namely, bandanas, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headweat, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, searves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, vests, wristbands	25		Jan 9, 2017 1839466	Jan 9, 20	Published	SHOEDAZZLE	Mexico
	Personal fashion consulting services; providing news and information in the field of fashion	45						
Shoedazzle.com, Inc.	reisonal fashion consuling services; providing news and information in the field of fashion On-line shoe club ordering services featuring designer shoes; computerized on-line ordering services in the field of designer shoes	35	Feb 9, 2011 1083324	Feb 9, 2011 1083324	Feb 9, 20	Registered	SHOEDAZZLE	Inernational Bureau (WIPO)
Shoedazzle.com, Inc.	ner	35	Feb 9, 2011 1083324	Feb 9, 2011 1083324	Feb 9, 20	Registered	SHOEDAZZLE	European Union
TechStyle, Inc.	Shoes, footwear.	25	Apr 12, 2011 3945997	Dec 10, 2009 77981379	Dec 10, 20	Registered	SHOE FABULOUS	United States of America SHOE FABULOUS
TechStyle, Inc.	Online retail store services featuring shoes and footwear	35	Sep 13, 2011 4026689	Dec 10, 2009 77891047	Dec 10, 20	Registered	SHOE FABULOUS	United States of America SHOE FABULOUS
Shoedazzle.com, Inc.	Footwear	25	Jan 28, 2014 4475988	Oct 22, 2012 85760521	Oct 22, 20	Registered	SCENE BY *	United States of America SCENE BY *
TechStyle, Inc.	Shoes, footwear	25	Mar 29, 2011 3939065	Dec 16, 2009 77981308	Dec 16, 20	Registered	S SHOE FABULOUS &	United States of America   S SHOE FABULOUS & Registered   Design

		International Bureau (WIPO)				China
		Bureau				
		TECHSTYLE				TECHSTYLE
		ਸ਼				<b>-</b> ਦ
		Registered				Pending
		Aug 8, 2016				Aug 8,
		2016 1328384				Aug 8, 2016 1328384
		Au				
		Aug 8, 2016 1328384				
		28384				
35	25	18	45	35	25	18
Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, landbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses	Women's shoes, sandals, shoes and footwear; Clothing, namely, bandanas, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, vests, wristbands	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, Just Fabulous, Inc. backpacks, daypacks, famy packs, waist packs, gammen bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases	Fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses	Women's shoes, sandals, shoes and footwear, Clothing, namely, bandanas, beames, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, last, headwear, jackets, Jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, searves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, vests, wristbands	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, Just Fabulous, Inc. backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, gament bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases
<u>(ξ</u> 2 υν	ar;	ks, Just Fabulous, Inc.	to est	€ 104	ar; ng	ss, Just Fabulous, Inc.

United Sta				United Sta	
United States of America TECHSTYLE FASHION GR				United States of America TECHSTYLE	
FASHION GROUP				a TECHSTY	
JE GROUP				н	
Pending				Pending	
Aug 8, 2016 87130443				Aug 8, 2016 87130436	
87130443				87130436	
18	45	35	25	18	45
Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, Just Fabulous, Inc backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases	Fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses	Women's shoes, sandals, shoes and footwear; Clothing, namely, bandanas, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging ouffits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, vests, wristbands	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, Just Fabulous, Inc. backpacks, daypacks, famy packs, waist packs, gament bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases	Personal fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services: providing information about personal fashion trends; provision of information on personal fashion via a website; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others.
Just Fabulous, Inc.				Just Fabulous, Inc.	

		United States of America   TECHSTYLE   Pending   Aug 8, 2016   87130447   FASHION GROUP &   Design			
35	25	18	45	35	
Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses	Women's shoes, sandals, shoes and footwear, Clothing, namely, bandanas, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, laits, headwear, jackets, Jeans, jogging ourfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, vests, wristbands	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, Just Fabulous, Inc backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases	Fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, landbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses, retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses	Clothing, namely, bandanas, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging ourfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, searves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, swear bands, swear pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, vests, wristbands

			Un	
			United States of America TS Logo	
			es of A	
			ımerica	
			TSL	
			)go	
			Allowed	
			_	
			<u></u>	
			ıg 8, 20	
			Aug 8, 2016 87130445	
			130445	
45	35	2		4
5	5	25	18	45
Onlii footv and s shoe cloth	Onlii footv and s shoe cloth	Won Cloti blazz glovy outfi park sand slack band tank	Purs back pack all p shou	Fash fashi infor of a fashi help suite prefit
Online retail store serving footwear, bags, handbag and sunglasses; retail st slines, footwear, bags, h clothing and sunglasses clothing and sunglasses	Online retail store serving footwear, bags, handbay and sunglasses; retail st shoes, footwear, bags, b clothing and sunglasses	nen's shining, mers, bloes, hats ess, hats its, necl as, pon als, sar als, sar tops, the	Purses, landbags, luggage; travel back backs, dainy packs, daypacks, fanny packs, diffle b packs, garment bags for travel, duffle b all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases	Fashion trend consulting services; pers fashion consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; prov of a website featuring information on fashion; providing online fashion quesically users determine the style of clothisuited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for oth
l store : ags, har ses; ret sear, ba	l store : ags, har ses; ret sear, ba vear, ba	mely, amely, luses, by heady tries, or chos, prongs, so s, sunvertience.	Ibags, I daypac daypac ient bag athletic gs, brie	sulting sulting about about featur viding viding eterminisir indivisir person
service; ndbags, ail store ags, har asses	service; ndbags, ail stora ags, har asses	ndals, s bandan oots, ca vear, ja vearlls, veralls, ulloven arves, risors, s , sweat ks, ves	uggage ks, fam ss for tr bags, t fcases,	ulting s service fashion fashion ing info online online on the s ridual r ral shop
s featu , lugga; e serviondbags,	s featu , lugga , e servic ndbags,	shoes a as, bea as, bea as, bea as, coackets, j coackets, j pajam; s, rainv shirts, suspens shirts, wrists, wrists, wrists	e; trave ny pach ravel, d travel b attache	service: s; prov trends rmatic fashior ftyle of needs a ppping f
Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring sloes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses	Women's shoes, sandals, shoes and footwear, Clothing, namely, bandanas, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, lats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, turtlenecks, vests, wristbands	Purses, handbags, luggage; travel back packs, Just Fabulous, Inc. backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases	Fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others
bes, hing uring je,	oes, hing uring ye,	wear, elts, sees, sees, seging s, bes, skirts, reat rs,	packs, it ags,	sion ons to g best
			Just Fai	
			bulous,	
			Inc.	

**RECORDED: 08/31/2017**